
DATE: 14 JUNE 04 

FROM., SAC;  286TH MILITARY POLICE DET (CID),, TIKRIT;  IZ 	- 

TO; DIRECT010,,TSACRCI*. usAcipc, FORT BELVOIR, VA 
CDR; OSACIDC t/CIOP-ZAII - 

• CDR*  22D MP BN (CID)I/OPS/I 	• 
. 

 
CDR, 3D MP GROUP (clp)/ioPsll 
up..ckilAtQF STAFF*  TIKRIT*  IZ  
1 1IO VOST MARSHAL*  TIKRIT, IZ 

• iD,SJA,TIKRJT,JZ 

JECT: CP),4ZEPORT OF INVESTIGATION - 	 6119-04-C1[5469- 
79667/5C1N6Y2P9 

SER:  
• i 

 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

MATES/TIKES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES: 
• /1 JUL 2o0woo1 - 21 AUG 200312400; .TIKRIT, IRAQ (IZ) 

•a. DATE/TIME REPORTEM 10 JUN 2004/1500 

/ 	- ba-t A: 
. INVESTIGATED BY SA 	 SA 

4. SUBJECT 1. UNKNOWN, [ASSAULT]; [MALTREAT OF PRISONER] 

/ 5: VICTIM I 	 CIV, DETAINEE NUMBER 
; NFI [ASSAULT]; [MALTREATMENT OF PRISONER] 

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT IS BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND MAY CHANGE PRIOR. TO . THE COMPLETION OF THE INVESTIGATION. 

INITIAL REPORT; • 

"THIS IS ADETAINEE ABUSE INVESTIGATION." 

- --THIS-INVESTIGTATiONIVMMITAITE1513ASUYUPOMNFORMATION RECEIVED FROM 
TIM UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND (USACIDC) 

014187 

000151 
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AS ABUSED, WHILE IN THE PERTAINING TO ALLEGATIONS THAT MR 
CUSTODY OF U.S. FORCES IN TIkRIT, IZ: 

PREDMINAVINVITIGATION DISCLOSED MR 	TWAS IN A VEGETATIVE' 
STATE AFTER LEAVING US FORCES CUSTODY INA.:00$1 ,  2003. ACCORDING TO U.S. 
MILITARY DOCUMENTATION, ON 21 JUL 03, MR. vii*EiArA.s APPREHENDED FROM 

Bl$ HOME IN ICIRKVIc.;  IZ, AS A m01,1 ,1;1=111? TARGET, DUE TO HIS AFFILIATION 
WITH 1.1m BAATI4 PARTY. MR. 	WAS I3ETAINE'.. • D AT THE URKUK • 
DETENTION FACILITY UNTIL 1 AUC 03, WIlER*; HE WAS TRANSFERRED TO THE 
CENTRAL DETENTI FACILITY, MATT;  TZ. ON 11 	 ,• 	WAS14‹, 	-11 • 
TRANSFEMD T 28TH COMBAT Sultpoit ftbspiTAL (cs , Fooglow, • 
TacRIT WITME HE WAS MEDICALLY TREAT BY DR. (LTC) 	- 

201  CSH, FOB 	Tf:Klar._,,_0  a, ON 21 AUG CO, MR 
wolry TRANSFERRED TO ti-z, TIKRIT LOCALejlWITAL, TOMT, TZ. LiTc. b -41 11,0-11 

'1)1CAL REPORT LISTED THE PRIMARY MANOSES OF MR. 
CONDITION AS HYPDXIC BRAIN INIURY (BRAIN PAW: 
OXYGEN) "WITH PERSISTENT VEGETATIVE STATE," MY 
(HEART ATTACK), AND HEAT STROKE: THE SAME MEDICAL,  
MENTION ANY BRUISES ;  HEAD INJURY, BURN MARKS OR OTHER SIGNS OF 
INJURIES THE IRAQI DOCTORS STATED THEY FOUND ON MR. 	BODY UPON 
HIS ARRIVAL AT THE TIKRIT HOSPITAL NEARLY TWO WEEKS LATER. •`1/3c --'-f tir6"( 

b-/-t."11k6 .4 
REPORTS INDICATE;=WS- CARE PROVIDERS HAD Y\EimiampRHALLY STATED, UPON 

TRANSFERRN MR.G . 	
tro 	

2-8 1r11  CS% THAT KR: 	HAD BEEN 
CONSCIOUS ENOUGH TO COMPLAIN OF "CHEST PAIN 	RADIATED INTO HIS 
ARM" EARLIER THAT DAY. AT THAT POINT, THE REPORT STATES, MR.111111111111V 
WAS TREATED WITH A NITROGLYCERINE TABLET AND INTRAVENOUS FLUIDS 
BEFORE BEING "RETURNED TO THE PRISON POPULATION," ONLY TO BE BROUGHT 
BACK TO MEDICS LATER, "SHAKING AND UNRESPONSIVE," 

S COMPLETELY UNRESPONSIVE AND HIS FAMILY CARES FOR 
HIM IN A STARK HOME SITUATED IN T 

•
HE IIIIIIMIIIIIIPNEIGHEBORHOOD OF BAGHDAD. 

lefic-a-tiek -ii 
AT TITE WRITING OF THIS REPORT, EFFORTS ARE ON GOING TO LOCATE, FULLY 
IDENTIFY AND INTERVIEW THOSE WHO MAY HAVE HAD CONTACT WITH MR. 

IIIIIIIPWHEiLE IN CUSTODY OF US FORCES. 

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY CID. 

s- 7. COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR :  600-8-2 aRTAINNG 
TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND AR 300-67 FOR THE 
SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF PERSONS UNDER, INVESTIGATION: 

poKS--A/WWW-T-FROMAIITOMATICTERKNATION TIVE 
MARKINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3,A1 25-55. 

Ain]) BY LACK OF 
'AL INFARCTION 

ORT DID NOT 

014138 

000152 
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3• OFFENSE 
None 

4. SUBJECT 
UNKNOWN 

A  I 14 	114.0 
ASSIGNED.Pk.,::. • S; • 

9. 1119g .OF AcTioN.  
- RFI 

O 

• " 	FOR OFFICIAL t 	 EINTEpRCEMINT salmi-A% 0119-04-CID469-79667 

• ...J. 	 . 	 • 

1. DATE 

Laiv Enforceinent Sensitive -

CID FORM 66 . 
2. TIME RECEIVED . 7. CASE NUMBER 

10. 

6. CASE DESCRRTION 	. 	• 
RFI received from USACIDC Commandto initiate ROI into 
allegations of detainee abuse of Mr 	while in the custody of US &ties Tilcdt 	• 1461f;1949-4 
11. OTRER ACTION 	 •12 :  cm r.INDs 

REPoRrs 

IMP:a 
WM. 

ENIMMINPWRIII 

susrmsg COMP 

ill -LW-,  

ACTION . 	.11QRD 

MIEN 
WIPMCM. 11:11 

12M1 

11•11111111111111 

	

11.11 	1•111111 
111111111111111.1111111111111111111111111111111 
MN MIN MIMI 

	

1111111111111111111 	11.11 1111111111111111.11111111111111111111111111111111 

	

11.11 	111111.111111111111111111111111 
riittiifarceinent . Sensitivt 

For Official Use Only 	

O141 

-  

• • FOR OFFICIAL IMF: ONLY - LAW pFryarRivm-Nrr c -nrcrrnrr 

DATE 
gitifflignallittM11.1111.1 .M111E. 

COMIli • 

Az,10 

111111111111EMMIIIM 
PAIIIMEMENN 

tA-st.14- 

•AMOUNT 
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Pag0 1 of 1 

eptiriber: 30,20410:14 Anti ,. ... 
.• 

Subject. RE OAQ.130 Reqpest 01.1904-04-C117469 pt 5 

CW2 
Special 
286ttim-P:PT CID (!st MP co) 
CIF 2 Epp padbet 	 . • 
Tikrit !roc 	• , 	f  
ApO. 	093921-. 	 c°7- 71" 
ONVT I 
from: . 

 Sent: 
To: 

Subject: U 

SA 
"feiTiber 30, 2004 6:11 

irmy.tmilmir; 
SBELVOIRDMS:ARMY.SMIL.MIL: 

Request 0119-04-04-Cab469 pt 1 

viR 
cvv2 
Special AgOt: 
286th MP DET CID Ott MP CO) 
OIF 2 FOB Dahger 
Tikrit, Iraq 

AP0.1
4a4 

D
..._- • 

N 

. 014190 

06002 .  

9/30/2004 

DOD-017799 
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AMMO at 
1111111111111111.1.sma . army . mil  . 
• Col_c• / 06 

Encls 
I. AIR of 	 17 May 04 	 mp 

Special, Agent in Charge 

.. 	 • 	 . 	 • • 	 • 	 • 	 . 	 .• 
• • 

• 

6. Point of contact f r this office is SA 
or e-mail: 

   

- 	 • - 

  

     

PEPARTME:t4TOF THE ARMY 
WEST POINT RESIDENT AGENCY, 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID) 

UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND • 
BUILDING 015, 	• 

WEST POINT; NEW yoRk.10996-i504 r 

. REPLY TO 
• ATTENTION OF 

• 

  

C I RC-WP 	 . 20 May 04 

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 286 th  Military Police 
Detachment (CID), 22ND  Military Police Battalion, Operation Iraqi 
Freedom II, APO AE 09329 

SUBJECT: Second. Information Report 

1. Reference your Request for Assistance •(RFA), (0071-04-CID469- 
_ 	 796q 0 ), recaivea  by  thia offire  on I May 04.  

2. A11 requested actions have been completed and documented in 
the enclosed Agent's Investigation Report (AIR) of SA 

01.1011111111.09-c-it (00&-J 

3. Man-hours expended: 
a. Investigative: 1 
b. Administrative: 2 
c.Travel: 0 

, • . 

•5. Thera . ware no Privacy Act. Disclosures, .0015 funds 
expenditures or DD Form 2701 issued. 

- FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

• 01411 

000003 
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DEPARTMENT.OF THE ARMY 
4..FC)RT Kist RESIDENT:  GENCY 

11 1" MILITARY POLIC.a.  BATTALION (CID) 
P.O. BOX 6350 

BUILDING 114PERSHING STRE,ET, 
FORT BLISS :;  TEXAS 199116-6360 

 

' CIRF-CF8 . 	 29 Jul 04. 

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent In Charge, 286th  Military Police . 
Detachment (CID), 2rici  Military Police Battalion, Operation Iraqi 

	

FreedoM II, APO AE 09329 - 	- 

SUBJECt:. Fourth Information Report (0329-04-QID014). 

1. Reference your RegueSt for. Assistance (0119-04-CID469- 
79667) (CAT I #0268-04-CID001) received' on 27 Jul 04. 

2. All investigative activity has been conducted as outlined in 
the enclosures. 

3. Man-hour Data: 

a. Investigative: 	11 
b. Administrative: 2 
c. Travel: 	 1 

4. Number of DD forms 2701 issued: 0 

5. There were no Privacy Act disclosures made or 0015 funds 
expended. 

The Point of•Contact for this action is SA ummolv 
at COML . 1111111111111111111,DSN 	 or e-mail 

a rmy..mil 

FOR OFFICIAL'USE ONLY 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 

DOD-017801 
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SUBJECT: Fourth Information Report (032904-CID014) 

Encls (7) 
1. AIR of SA 
28 Jul 04 	 Special Agent In Charge 
2. Sworn Statement of 
SGT sOmplOp 27 Jul 04 
3. SwOrn Statement of 
SSG 011. 27 Jul .  04 .  
4. slaota Statement of 
Mr. 111111000 27 Jul 04 
5. CID Form• 44 of SGT 
6 •  CID Form 44 of SSG11111111." 
7. . CID Form 44 . of Mr. OM* 

FOR OFFICIAL. USE ONLY 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 

2 
lna 

(06 - 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
286th MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) 

22nd MILITARY POLICE DATTAL.ION 
OPERATION IgA OI FREEDO1VI II APO AE 09329 

• CIRC-KAM 	 21 July 2004 

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 43 Military Police Detachment, 6 th  MP 
GRP (CID), Fort Hood, TX, 92567 

SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (0119-04-CID469-79667)(CAT I #0268-04-CID001) 
• 

• . 	 • 
• . 	 . . 	 . . 	 • • • 

1. This office received a Request For Investigation from the Headquarters U.S, Army 
Criminal Investigation Command (USACIDC) regarding a news article, which alleged Mr. 

- - _ 	
(106-11 

was tortured while as a detainee at the Tikrit Detention Facility, FOB Danger (formally  
FOB Ironhorse), Tikrit, Iraq. He is currently in g coma with extensive brain damage 
following his detention at the Tikrit Detention Facility. 

2. Preliminary investigation disclosed mriiiiPiesin a vegetative state after leaving 
U.S. Forces custody in August 2003 According to U.S Military documentation, on 21 Jul 	t 
03, Mr.11111Wvas apprehended from his home in 1/11111R, tZ, as a high priority target „  
due to his affiliation with the Beath Party; Mr. 	was detained at the Kirkuk. 
Detention Facility until 1 Aug 03. wherein; he was transferred to the Central Detention' 
Facility, Tikrit IZ. On 11 Aug 03 -,mr..1111111110ttias transferred to the 28 th  Combat 
Support Hospital (CSH), FOB  Speicher, Tikrit, IZ, wherein; he was medically treated by 
Dr. (LTC) 	 (formally assigned to 28 th  CSH, FOB 
Speicher, Tikrit, IZ): On 21 Aug 03, I14r. 	was transferred, to the Tikrit local 	

0-c-:(1 hospital, Tikrit, IZ, for further medical treatment. LTC medical report listed the 
primary diagnoses of Mr. 	 onclitiori as hypoxic brain injury (brain damage 	1616 -1( 
caused by lack of oxygen) "with persistent vegetative state," myocardial infarction (heart 
attack), and heat stroke. The same medical report did not mention any bruises, head . 

 injury, burn marks or other signs of injuries the Iraqi doctors stated they found on Mr, 
ody upon his arrival at the Tikrit hospital nearly two weeks later. 	V• 

3. ReporteIndicate, previous care providers had verbally stated, upon transferring Mr. 
111/111RO the 28 th  CSH that 	 been conscious enough to complain of 
"chest  -pain that radiated into his arm" earlier that day. At that point, the report states, 
Mr Issilipoas treated with a nitroglycerine tablet and intravenous fluids before being 
"returned to the prison population," only to be brought back tO medics later, "shaking and 
unresponsive." 

4. Mr. L A remairis completely unresponsive and his family cares for him in a stark 

5. Request your office locate, fully identifY and interview 28th  CSH personnel who were 
involved in the treatment of mr.111.111tO determine if there were any physical injuries to 

1076-1(06-4 	 • 
Printed on ® Recycled Paw 	 0141.1L4 

• ODIMOS- 

home situated in the Al-Dora neighborhood of Baghdad, IZ (NFI). 
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Team Chief 

CAT 1 Investigation: 0268-04-CI D001 
Request ForAssistence 0119-04-00469-79667 

,441._022 -:(1 	 ih .  
Mr. 	iipOn his arrival to the 23- 0$1-, apeCifically injUries to his head, cuts on his 
arm; and burn marks on the 0000 . 0 his feet; Further determine who were the 	. 
p0.r0nriel that trarIsP0rted Mr. 	0 th0 .28 . 	and. WIIY:f. Ftyttler recIPP4t YQur 
office obtain all medical treatment record s• pertaining to Mr. 	..h the records of the 
2801 t-1 The following news articles regarding thit case are tficlied for your 
information, : 	 • 	 f0;-4,  

(wVAV:hytimes.dorn/2004/06/01/inte ationalimiddleeast/01PRIS.html) 
(htto://riews StandardneWa.net/CantentnactiOn=shOW  item&itemid=275). 

Further 	your office locate, fully ID, and obtain a sworn statement frorn CPT • 
Staff Judge AcIVOCcit6  ($4A), Ft Hood, 	interview of 

7 Aug 03, arid her knowledge of Mr. physical condition before 
duriti6 anf after the intervi0,Nrther inquire if she had any knoWledge regarding what 
the May 

 
ave caused Mr. 	 state while in U.S. custody, Conduct an 

_ 	
any 

other investigative leads which Mai be within your AOR and you deem necessary. 

6. Should you-be required further assistancei file point of contact is SA 
DNVr: t email. 	 s.arm .mil . 

14Y:41406-I 	 04-4 ",-1' 
7. This is a Category I Investigation: Results will be provided to this office within 
24 . hourS of receipt Reasons %I-non-compliance within the 24 hour response time 
limit will expeditiously be provide to this office: .- 

67-c - cf 
b&-V 

 

2 014.19.5 

000007 

DOD-017804 
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONT y LAW ENFMcEmwr sgigspivE 
	 0119-04-011409a7 

. 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 • 	 . 

FOR Ottit...!..:M—IISW—C3NLY-7-7—  DOW 	ENFORCEMENT ...4NTS IT IVE 

• • 	 . 	 . 	 . 

DEPARTMENT Of THE ARMY 
0.$, ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND 

6010 6ThSTREET •-• 	• 
FORT Ett.deOrt VIRGINIA 22000-550: • 

Rtioittr. 
■17g!±.1716?.! PP 

CI- OP-O0 

. 	, 
S: 6 Aug . 	. 

9 Jun 04 

• 

bge. 610.. 
t 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY • 

• POnted 

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENS ITIVEz 
Recycled Paper 

0 1 4 1 3 .6 

0 0 0 0 S 

410,  

twit 

MEMORANDUM FOR Commander, 3rd Military Police-Group (CID), USACIDC 
(ATTN: CIRC-OP), 4699. North 1 st  Street, Forest Park, GA 30297 

. SUBJECT:' Request for Investigation (0268-04-CID001) 

1. On 4 Jun 04, this headquarters' received'information from the.  
Detainee Assessment Task Force, USACIDC, Ft Belvoir, VA, regarding 
a news article which alleged Mr. 11111111111MMOwas tortured and in ato9g4 
coma with extensive brain damagefollowing his detention at Tikrit; 
after first being detained at Kirkut Airport Detention Center and 
Al-Ka'd Detention Facility. A search of all available USACIDC data 
failed.to disclose the initiation of a USACIDC investigation. 

2. Request a Report of Investigation be initiated concerning the 
information reflected above. 

• 
3. Request acknowledgment of this RFI no later than 16 Jun 04. 
Further, request the sequence/report of investigation (ROI) number 
of the investigation no later than 23 Jun 04. A response to this 
RFI, to include sequence/ROI number and the status of the 
investigation, will be forwarded to this headquarters ;  ATTN: CIOP-
COP, no later than the above suspense date. If no ROI is 
initiated, that information will be provided to this headquarters. 
All correspondence will clearly identify the HQUSACIDC Control 
number. 

4 . • 	of contact for this, aiction  is CW2 
or 	 army.mil  

/914-1( I06 — / 
FOR THE DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF, G-3: 

1 Encl. 
as 

1 .09441 / 66-i 

11111/1111 s11.111.1111/. 
 beput y .  G-3 

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.10



• •- • '--- 

CIRC-A1313 

ipAirraNT OF THE ARMY 
Sr 	hlita-A-Wropc-E-DETA-pmr•it-0.0m(CliD) 

3d mILITARY POLICE orio (Cm) 
1131111.01:+irk 8-1321 RAISIDOLPITSTOET 

FORT BRAC;G, N. 	CARMAN* 2s3te-moti.•• 

-. 14 Sep 2004 

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 286th Military Pulicx Derachmennt 
(cID). 22nd Military Police Battalion (CID), Operation Iraqi FreedorniT, APO AB •00329 

SUBJEC1': 314  (Final) li-ifonnation Rcpon (0554-04-C113021) 
• 

1. The fdlowini is provided in teapot:SG to your Request for Assistance (RFA) QM 19- 
04-CID469-7960) (CAT 1 #0248-04-Cl13001..) The request his been completed. 
Invertigative cfferts are doetanented in the attached enclosures.: 

2. There were no .0015 expenditures or PrivacyAct Disclosures in the coutse of this investigation.. 	• 

a_ Investigative man-hows: 7 
b. Administrative man-bours: 2 
c. Travel man-lours: .5 
d. DA F0131127016): 0 

• 
3. eptatioof,  contact-,  for,  tin t s' acion is die undersigned or  

us.amiy.miL  Talephilde: COMMereia1 :111111011.- 

• .kri-c --( 06— / 

8 Encla 	-107c- — 	--( . 
1. AIR tif SA 	pc -1.4 1 (06, 1  Cin, MI'

AIR. of A 
2. Sworn statemcni of Ure ,,,___ si irn, _, 	

MI' 
 Agontric-iii-Charge 1. 	S 

4.. Medical Rocords of Mr.. 	16'714— 1  
5. Sworn.  Statement of SSG 
6. Can Report, pertaining to Mn. 
7. Swom Statoment of sar11111111111P 
s. (6)-CID POrrn 44's 

• 

• . 	 • 014197 

099009 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE   
- 43RD nurmy POLICE DETACHMENT (Cm) 

11TH MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (cm) 
r.Q. Box v 

• 	FORT HOOD; TEXAS 765444740 

CF-CHD 	 23 July 04 

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 286bh  Military Police 
Detachment (CID), 22 nd  Military Police Battalion, operation Iraqi 
Freedom II, APO AE 09329. 

SUBJECT: Final Information Report (0611-04-CID034) 

1. Reference is made to your Request. for Assistance (0119-04- 
CID469-79667), dated 21 July 04. All requested investigative 
activity has been completed. 

2. Man-hours expended: Administrative Hours: 	2 
Investigative Hours: 	3 
Travel Hours: 	 1  

■ • 

3. No .0015 funds were expended and no Privacy Act disclosures- 
were. made. 

4 , 	of 
1• 

_.( 
cOntact, this office, is the Undersigned or SA 

DSNO1111.111. COM 	 or emai 
kyl-C-ft(05-/ 

10:7-f-4 to6,-/ 

4 Encls 	14q474_er ( 
1. AIR of SAINOMMW-4 WOl, 10."' 
2. Sworn Statement of CPT. 	-- Team Chief 
3. CID FM 44 pertaining to CPT 10111WW-c4016-Y 	' 
4. CID FM 44 pertaining to CPT 	' 	• 	• 

DOD-017807 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE Aoly F0 	REsrpgyr AGENCY 
	Pcipc (cID) 1.:0, sox oso  

HEMMING 13, PERSHING STREET 
FORT BLISS, TEXAS 79906-0350 

. 	 . 	 . 

CIIEF-CFB 195-2b) 
IS Aug 04 

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent In Charge, 2.8e Military Police Detachment (CID), 22D 
Military Police Battalion, Operation Iraqi Freedom II, APO AE 09329 

SUBJECT:' Filth Information Report (0329-04-CID014) 

. 1.Reference your Request thr  Assistance (0119.04-C1D469-79667)(CAT I # 0268-64-CIDOQ I ) received On 27 Jul 04. All investigative activity has been conducted as outlined 
in the attached enclosures. 

2. Man-hi.iitr Data:, 

a. Investigative: 11 
h, Administrative: 2 
c. Travel 	1 

3. There ‘vere no Privacy Act dischisures made or .0015 funds ev 2701 isSinut 

jact.c.-( 4. The Point of Cantata fOr this action is SA1111.10 
11111p or e-mail 	

• 
101-C4C 

Encls 
I. AIR ofSA 

12 Ant: 94,  
2. Sworn Statement 

SG10111.11Pia-C "({ CoG 3. Sworn $iatiiiitern 
I LT aupe, Au, ID-1-c-Li &G`V 

4. Sworn **Mem of 
1 I A ug 04 

. 5: CID Font 44 ot'OTIIIIIIP 
h. CID Forin 44 of I LTA i b7-c 

   

FOR OFFICIAL .USE ONLY 	JRCEMENT SENSITIV6— 	  

    

         

         

         

014199. 

0 0 0 0 11 

'orrns 

7. CID Font 44 ofSG1 
S. CII) Form 44 of Mr 

DOD-017808 
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 
	 0119-04-M469,79667 

      

• Oft400.1i0i0 OttHE 44.100_, 
11. '7 wur.Airlr$4c; DETACRMINT (mR*04ri) (cm) 

UNITED STATES ARMY  CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND 
14111 tobOl.rs STREET  

PORT 141:A00.  NORTH PARO  LPIA 21100 

aMP-ABB 

MEMORANDUM 

 

30 June 2004. 

FR. Special Agent in Charge, 286th  Military Police Detachment (CID), 
221x1  Military Police Bilitaii011, Operation Iraqi Freedom IL APO AB 09329 

SUBJECT: Final Information Report (0475-04-C1D023) 

1. Reference is made to your Request for Assistance (0019-04-CID469-79667) received by this 
office 011 24 Jun 04. 

2. Your request has been completed, as documented in the attached enclosures and no further 
investigative activity is anticipated by this office. 

3 The following administrative data is provided 

a. Investigative hours: 4 
b. Investigative Admin 3 

Administrative hours: 2 
d. Travel hours: 0 
e. Other: 1 	• 
E Polygraph: 0 
& .0015 funds expenditure: 0 
h. Post Final Report: 0 

4. POC for this office is SAIIIIIIMMINIVat Commercia11111111111Wor 

Igo 	s.ann 

4 Ends 167-C--(Ab6  
I. AIR of SW 30 Jun 04 lac.. 4.1 CW3, MP 
2. Sworn Statement of LTC 
Jun 04 
3. Narrative Summary of Treatment, 23 Atig 03 	• 
4. OD Form 44 pert*ing to LT11.1.111110-c --(4 

CF: 
HQ, USACTDC (C1013-00) (w/encls) 
HQ, 3D MP GRP (CIRC-OP) (w/encls)' 
HQ, 10Th  MP BN (CIRC-AB-OP) (w/encls) 

	

' 	 •  "4 . -74 '7.-  '7 	• 	 . 	, 	- 	 - - 	- 	• -n• 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 	

014200 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 
	

000012 

30 Special Agent in Charge 

• - 	 • 

DOD-017809 
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Printed on 
	

Recycled Paper 

FOR OFFICIAL. USE ONIY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 

• 

0119-04-c1D469,79667 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY . . 
286th. MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (am: 

2104 MILITARY POLICE BATTALION 
OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM II APO AE 09329, 

REPLY TQ 
ATTENTION OF 

CRC-KAm 	 11 June 2004 

- MEMORANDUM FOR Cornmander, U.S. Army Criminal Investigation Commend; 
ATTN: CIOP-COP, 6010 6th  Street, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5506 

SUBJECT: Request for Investigation Acknowledgment (0119-04-CID469-79667) .  

1. Your request for investigation, 0268-04-CID001, was received by this office, this 
date, and will be incorporated into the above referenced USACIDC sequence action. 

2. It is anticipated the'assigned agent will forward a response concerning your RFI to 
your office within the requested suspense date. 

b3c -1  
3. Should you be required further assistance, the point of contact is SA  

DNVT:111111.11011111111.  or email: 	 s.arm .mil . 

illsigNED1// 

S-Pecial Agent-in-Charge 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 
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his arrival at the Tikrit hospital nearly two weeks later. 
. 	19 

. • 	 1,,q.c..y. 

 

Reports indicate, previous care providers had verbally stated, upon transferrin Mr 
• • 

64.44 	 to the 2EP-1 CSH. that Mr. 	had been conscious enough to complain of 
Iain that radiated into his arm" earlier that day, at that point, the report states,  b 4 Mr 	was treated with a nitroglycerine tablet and intravenous fluids before beig 

' "retiyhedtO the prison population," only to be brought back to medics later, "shaking 
and unresponsive:" 

. 	-  2. Preliminary investigation disclosed Mr. 	was in a vegetative state after* 
leaving us forces custody in august 2003, According toU.S military documentation, orT, . 
21 Jul 03, 	 apprehended from his home in MO IZ, as a high priority 
target, due to his 'affiliation with the Beath party: Mr. 	was detained at the 
Kirkuk detention facility until 1 Aug 03, wherein; he was transferred to the central 
detention facility, Tikrit, IZ. On 11 Aug 03, Mr. 	as transferred to the 28th .   
combat support hospital CSH „FOB Speicher, Tikrit, wherein; he was medically 
treated by Dr. (LTC) 	 (formally assigned to 20 th. 
CSH, FOB Speicher, Tikrit, IA' On 21 Aug 03, Mr. 	was transferred to the Tikrit 
local hospital, Tikrit,  IZ. LTC 	iiedical report listed the primary diagnoses of 
Mr.11111.dondition as hypoxic brain injury (brain damage caused by lack of by 
oxygen) "with persistent vegetative state," myocardial infarction (heart attack), and heat 
stroke. The same medical report did not mention any bruises, head injury, bum marks 
Cr other signs of injuries the Iraqi doctors stated they found on Mr./NW body upon 

• kric-  156-L  

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 
. 	 • 	 , 	 • 	 . 

MET1 THARMY - 
286th 286th MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) 

22nd MILITARY POLICE BATTALION 
. ' OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM II APO AE 09329 

ATTENTION Of 

0 119-04-CID469-79667 

CIRC-KAM. 	 22 June 2004 -  

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 87TH MP DET ABN CID DSE., 3D 
MILITARY POLICE GROUP CID USACIDC, BUILDING 8 1221 RANDOLPH STREET 
FORT BRAGG NC 2830-5000 	 . 

SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (0.119-04-CIE)48.9-79867) 

1. This office received a Request For Investigation from the Headquarters U.S, Army 
QT11711POIriVestigationCornMand (USCIDc) regarding a news article, which alleged Mr. 

hOrn0001111.1■1,house Number1■111M Iraq, bl-c„:;(1  
was tortured while as a detainee at the Tikrit Detention Facility, FOB Danger (formally . 	 .   
FOB Ironhorse), Tikiit, Iraq. He is currently in a coma with extensive brain damage 
following his detention at the Tikrit Detention Facility. 

Mr emains completely, unresponsive and his family cares for him in a stark • . 	- 
	hOrne-SitUated-in-the 

0-14-4 tb&-q 

401. 
ePrinted on •f• 	Recyri d Paper 	. 

• 
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000014 
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 

Clop-cop-po. 	- 
ALGID memorandorn 013-00, Change to Chapter 5 (Conduct of criminal 
Inve101gatiOh$), CID Regulation 195-1, Criminal Inve8tigation Operational Procedures, 
14000042900 (025-90) :  

3. 	
• 

Request your office locate, fully identify and interview LTC; 	who .ETS'ed 
from ft praggi 140,:iin 8);)_,I9A04 and currently resides at 

reference his knoWleWa0aut „ 
FtirtiAer request you conduct -  any other investigative leads which •may1)0 within 
ACM' 

• 

4, Should ou.be requirectftirthetassistance;the 

Nvr 	tocri 	
. 	

.mil. 

101-e-t 

Sliecial Agent-in-Charge 

0119-04-M469-79667 

06--/ loqc4 t 

01.42 .03 
2 
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DEPARTMENT OF TIM ARMY 
286th MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (Cl])) 

22nd NOLITARY POLICE BATTALION, 
OPERATION __IRAQI FREEDOM H APO A: 

CRC-KAm " 

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 87TH MI' DEl ABN 	DSE, 3o
,  

• 

	

	MILITARY POLICE GROUP CID USACIDO, BUILDING 8 1221 RANDOLPH STREET 
FORT BRAGG NO 28310-500Q 

SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (0119-04-CID469-79607)(CAT 1 #0268-04-CIDOCI1) 

1. This office received a RedUest For Investigation from the Headquarters U.S. Army 
Criminal Investigation Command (USACiDC), regarding a news article, which alleged Mr. 

bom11111101...whOuse NumberVIORM.: 	 itoe-4( 
was tortured while as a detainee at the Tikrit Detention Facility, FOB Danger (formally 
FOB Ironhorse), Tikrit, Iraq. He is currently in a coma with extensive brain damage 
following his detention at the Tikrit Detention Facility.. 	• 

2. Preliminary investigation disclosed Mr. _ 	I was in a • vegetative state after leaving 
U.S. Forces custody in August 2003. According to U.S Military documentation, on 21 Jti 
03, Mr. 	was apprehended from his home i 	, IZ, as a, high priority target, 
due to his affiliation with the Baath Party. Mr. 	was detained'at the Kirkuk 
Detention Facility until 1 Aug 03; wherein; he Was transferred to the Central Detention _ 
Facilityr 7.14kntrIZ: On 11 Aug 03, 4% 	was transferred to the 28th  Combat 	J feq-c- 
support Hospital(CSH), FOB S eicher Tikrit , IZ, wherein; he was medically treated by I667 -V 
Dr. (um) _ formally assigned to 28th  CSH, FOB • 
Speicher, Tikrit , IZ). On 21 Aug 03, Mr. 	was transferred to the Tikrit local 
hospital, Tikrit IZ, for further medical treatment LTC 	medical report listed th 
primary diagnoses of Mr. 	condition as hypoxic brain injury (brain damage 
caused by lack of oxygen) "with persistent vegetative state," myocardial infarction (heart 
attack), and heat stroke. The same medical report did not mention any bruises, head 
injury, burn Marks or other signs of injuries the Iraqi doctors stated they found on Mr. 

N. body upon his arrival at the Tikrit hospital nearly two weeks later. 
Vi4:-Lit00:"Lf 	

io*C-44/126-`1 3. Reports indicate ;  previous care/providers had verbally stated, upon transferring Mr. 
o the 28th  CSH that Mr. 1111W.  had been conscious enough to complain of 

"C  est pain that radiated into his arrrr earlier that day. At that point, the report states, 
Mr.11111■was treated with a nitroglycerine tablet and intravenous fluids before being 
"returned to the prison population," only to be brought back to medics later, "shaking and 
unresponsive." 

4. Mr. 	iikemains completely unresponsive and his family cares for him in a stark 
situated.inJheall1110neighborhoodi-ofBaghdadi-iZ-(NF)--. 	- 

Printed on e Recycled PepeF 
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CAT 1 Investigation:" 02.6.e-04-q1D001 
Request For Assistance 0119-04-01Q40-7•9657 .  

5. gOVe§t.Y.P.Pr9ft10.0.1PPP10,..f0tYjdOON..0(4ifitoryio*:2e..._Q§11 personnel who were 
iti4cied:rtithe treatment 	 if there :Were any physical injuries to 
Mr. 	upon his arrival to the 28th  CSH , specifically injuries to his head, cuts on his 
ant. and burn marks on the bottom of his feet Further determine who Were the 
personnel that transported Mr. COUP: Ito the 28th CSH and why ?  Further request your 
office obtain all medical treatment records pertaining toMr: 111111.0 the records of the 

The toilowihg.  news article regarding this case are attached for your 
inforrnation 	•-.- • 	 • . 	• 	• 

• (c0.44W.rivtirries.com/2004106101/international/middleeast/0.1.PRIS:htM1)  
(httio://newS -standardnewS.net/cobtent/26CtiOnshoW -  iteriAiternid=-275)„  • 

Conduct any other investigative leads which may be within your AOR and you deem. 
necessary, . 	• 

6.
, . 	 . 	 . lole'  ("66. 	• . 	. 	. 	. 	. 	 . 	 . 

$hould,yOu ..be.reOUiredlurther assOteposO*.,,thespoint. of contact is SA 
DNVT: 	 or email 	 g.arrri• .mil :  

. 	. 	 . 	t • 

7. This is a Category I investigatiOn. Results will be provided to this office within 
24 hours of receipt Reasons for non-compliance .within the 24 hour response time 
limit will expeditiously be provide to this Office -, 

w4-c-v 
6c4 

SA • 
Team Qhtef• • 

014205 
2 

0000- 17 

DOD-017814 

• 
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DEPARTMENT OP THE ARmy 
286th MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID). 

2nd MILITARY POLICE BATTALION 
. 	OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM II APO AE 09329 nut* toT 

ATTENTION OP 

CIRC-KAM 	 21 July 2004 

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 43 Military Police Detachment 6 th  MP 
GRP (CID), For Hood, TX, 92667 

• SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (0119-04 1CID469-79667)(CAT 1 #0268-04-CID001) 

"returned to the prison population," only to be brought back to medics later, "shaking and 

"chest pain that radiated into his arm" earlier that day. At that point, the report states, 

unresponsive." 

Mr 	was treated with a nitroglycerine tablet and intravenous fluids before being 

attack), and heat stroke. The same medical report did not mention any bruises, head 
injury, burn marks or other signs of injuries the Iraqi doctors stated they found on Mr. 

primary diagnoses of Mr.11111111111.condition as hypoxiO brain injury (brain damage 
caused by lack of oxygen) "With persistent vegetative state," myocardial infarction (heart 

Speicher, Tikrit, IZ). On 21 Aug 03, Mr. 	was transferred to the Tikrit local 

Support Hospital (CSH), Fop Speicher ;  Tikrit, 14 wherein; he was medically treated by 	lob 

hospital, Tikrit, IZ, for further medical treatment. LTC 	 edical report listed the 

Dr. (LTC) 

due to his affiliation with the Beath party, Mr. 	, was detained at the Kirkuk 

Facility, Tikrit, IZ. On 11 Aug 03, Mr. 	was transferred to the 23th  Combat 	blc-'I 

2, Preliminary investigation disclosed Mrnas in a vegetative state after leaving 

Detention Facility until 1 Aug 03, wherein; he was transferred to the Central Detention 

following his detention at the Tikrit Detention Facility. 

3, Mr. 	was apprehended from his home in 	IZ, as a high priority target, 

Was tortured While as a detainee at the Tikrit Detention Facility, FO a banger (formally 

U.S. Forces custody in August 2003. According to U.S Military documentation, on 21 Ju 

FOB Ironhorse), Tikrit, Iraq. He is currently in a coma with extensive brain damage 

Criminal Investigation Command uSA clpc) regarding a news article, which alleged Mr. 	f 
1. This office received a Request For Investigation from the Headquarters U.S. Army 

9.E. -c4b&-q 	:* 	ro ix 	t bk.,-q 	 • 
Reports indicate, previous caiiiiiiviiders had verbally stated, upon transferring Mr. 

o the 281h  CSH that Mr 	
w 
 ad been conscious enough to complain of 

ody upon his arrival at the Tikrit hospital nearly two weeks later. 

66 -14 	• 

born 	 , house Numbed 1  raq , 191-4  

(formally assigned to 28th  CSH, FOB 

4-1. 

4. Mr.,111111111111111Wemains completely unresponsive and his family cares for him in a stark 
home situated in thellillipelphborhood of Baghdad, IZ (NFI). 

5. Request your office locate, fully identify and interview 28 th  CSH personnel who were 
involved in the treatment of Mr. 	to determine if there were any physical injuries to 	. 

b7 -14k6-cf.  cA, 
 te, Printed on °cycled Paper 014206 
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Tearn Chief • 

CAT 1 Investigation; .  0268-04-CIP001, 
RedlUeStrot Atistence 01 .19-04.:CID4.09-7087 

4 4.-41 	 . 	• 
on his amnial to the 28 CSH, specifically injuries to his head, cuts on his 

arm; antl bop) marks on the bottom of J.* feet; ForthOr determine who were the' 
personnel that transported Mr. 	.0 the 28. °1  CSH and Whk.,, Further request your 

• office obtain all 01.0dical treatment teOrdS'Arteitling  to Mr 	n, the records of th0 
28tt' CSH The follNring news articles regarOing this case are attached for ypi.it 
inforrnaliW,  

NMAti.n\ttirnes.00m/2004/06/01/interhatiOnal/middieeast/01P1R1S.httni)„ 
(http://news  st6ridardneims:tietibonfentictiot*show item&itetnid=275). 

Furtheif.eileirOUt office locate, fully_ IO; and Obtain asworn etternent,fi.* CPT 
Staff , ,ludge Advocate 	Ft Hood, TX, regarding her interview of \ 

0  7 Aug 03; and her knowledge of Mr1111111111PphYsical condition before, 63c, 
during and after the intervle*„rurther inquire if she had any knowledge regarding what b --if the may have caused Mr 	comatose state while in. U.S. Custochf;,. Conduct a 
other iriveStigathie leadS Which may be within your:  OR and yOu deem necessary :. 

, 	• 	, 
6, Should you be re

.. uired further assistance, the point of contact is SA 
DNVT: 	 or email. 	 us.arm .mil . 

103-c --tih6 -1 	 b 4--  1 	l 
. 7. This is a Category I Investigation. Resultswill be provided to this office within 
24 hours of receipt Reasons for nori-compliance within the 24 hour response time 
limit will expeditiously be provide to this office. ' 

2 

• • 

014207 

000019 

DOD-017816 
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5. Weekly idaa 	isheaduarte. s as described in reference lb will be forwarded via e-mail to 
riV.mil  and CW5  
	Air4*-A-11 

• 

6. The temihiation date of this memorandum cannot be determined. 

qt.0 Recycled Papa-. 
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.4.)FAFt,TMENTI:fr-TliEwnyty 
U. s. ARMY CRIMINAL IrtvEspGATioN COMMAND 

,• sal 0 &H  STREET. . 
FORT GELVOIRi  VIRGINIA 2206Q,5506 

"•-• 	ATTENTION OF 	 • 

0119-04-C1D469-79667 

CIQP-ZA. 	 • 25 May 2004 

MEmORAI•IDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION 

SUBJECT: Designation of Category I Monitorship ROI 

1. References": 

a. AR 190-8, Enemy Prisoners of War, Retained Personnel, Civilian Internees and Other 
Detainees, 1 October 1997' 

b: CIDR 195-1, paragraph 4-6b(1), _CID Operations, 15 January 2004. 

2.As of 21 May 04, this Command has initiated 74 Reports of Investigation (ROI) in Afghanistan and. 
Iraq concerning the abuse of detained persons by US military and civilian contracted porSonnel, These 
investigations have generated significant Department of Defense, Congressional, and international . 
attention. Several Congressional and Department of Defense task forces and commissions have been 
created to review divergent aspects of detainee operations as well as investigations conducted by the 
TJSACIDC. It is expected this scrntfiy and oversight will continue for the foreseeable firture: 

3, Effective 25 May 04, the Commanding General, USACTDC, has designated all detainee abuse 
ROIs as category I rnonitorship. All field elements are directed to reference lb for timeliness and 
timely reporting requirements_ In addition, all ROIs dispatched effective this date will be SSI reportable 
and will reflect the following statement as the first paragraph of the investigative summary, "This is a 
detainee abuse investigation." 

4. For the purposes of this requirementa "detainee' is defined as any person captured or otherwise 
detained by an aimed force. The detention need not occur at a MP controlled detention facility and 
may include checkpoints and cordon and search operations.. "Abuse" includes, but is not limited to, • 
punitive articles of the Uniform Code of IvIiiitary Justice and/or similar provisions of Title 18, US Code. 

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.22



7. Point of contact is CW5 

FOR THE COMMANDER.: 

oqc-- t 106.- 

gori 

 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 

oei,--cop--- 
SUBJECT: Designation of Category I Monitorship ROI . 

0119-04-C1D469-79667 

  

-31b -3 . 

Colonel;  G$ 	. 
Deputy Chief of Staf G-3 

DISTRIBUTION: A 

014209 
2 • 
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000021 

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.23



 

?ago 1 of 3 

   

• 

   

Itilk14001 -  Mead Yahoo! = My Yahoo! - Help 

 

Search 
the 	I 

 

p orrad.  

 

   

• . 
ii-OSt A STONES wiTH:47ig 

E eDIETS PROFILE  _LOSS 10 

• TO14ILIE 
BEFORE 

	

Lrvialt  [Addresses -1 Calendar 	Notepad 

Check Oa I I  I 90M1i0Se 	Search;  Olaf 	Compose  Text II -1 

O6.cotti [Sign Out] 

Malt Alerts - Mail Options 

Folders 	[Add Edit] 

r 10 ■39k  

.; 	Waft 	. 
I . 	Sent 

i 	Bulk (1) 	[Empty] 

Trash 
	

[Empty] 
• 

e4oniti 
stiop.c.viu 

that? for a •litiart - 

. 	 • 	 . 	 . 

Free credit re.Oori 

_500 free 	.- 
texts..... 	• 
a month 

. 	• c lick here !I .  

A CID' 
.army.mil> wrote: 

Piey1OUS I Next 8ack to mesootio 
	

Printable View- Full Headers 

rice let' e I Fie 1Y 	1 7,Fiti.einia:  17:1 	t Sp a  FR 1 	
• 

I  

This message Is  not  fiaoged. Flab Message ,  Mark as Unread] 	, 

A CID" 	uS.arnir.ritil> 	Add to 

704  fi*'" 	 • 

To: 	 corn> 

Subject: RE: Cat 1 RFA 
 

Date; 	Thu, 22 Jul 2004 10:28:35 -0500 

From: 

It would be a miracle if you can find him. If you have some dead time, no pun 
intended, and  want  to try the impossible ; I was given this CAT '1 with unknown 
subject and unknown victim based on the 21st C5.14 commander's recollection 
when he returned to Hood, He says an Iraqi was brought in with closed head 

injuries in mid Dec 03, and subsequently died: Said he reported to CID but 	. 
doesn't think they looked into it because CID never interviewed his doctort, 
We were directed to open by higher. The COL also said only 10 to 15 deaths 
met the criteria from that time frame. 

• • 
You would have to pull all the SIRs and Death packets from Mort Affairs and 
make sure CID investigated all the deaths with closed head irijuries. If one was 
not ROI'd it would be my guy You may also open Pandora's box if a lot were 
not looked at for some feasori. . 

• • 
It would be a great help if you could irk*. I am talking with the former NCOIC 
this Week here.: • 

ThankS 

. 	Original Message---7- - 	• loqc.--1 
From 1111111100111.mailto 
Sent-  Thursday, Jul 22, 200 1005 AM 
TO; 	 CID 
Subject: ikE .; •Cit RFA 	 / • 

Sir, 
Let me know the full ID of you Iraqi National and I see what I can 
do, although we are having a hard time locating any records in 
country, • 

 	eget 	 • • 	• 

014210 

http://uk.71.202.maiLyahoo.con/ShowLetter?Msgid=5336_2941528_34722_11973039:-  7/23/2004 

0 0 0 2 2 

DOD-017819 
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b".14.tt 
Yahoo' Mail - 	 „COM. . 

• 

Page 2 of 

• / 
.111 let you •know about the 28th and MPs. We are also 
trying.  to find 
records on a death of an Iraqi while in custody who was 

-treated -1501e 210  
CSH. IN find the answer as to where the records are 
kept, I'll let you  
kriOW, have told by several people that they never left 
country. 

ib0 - 1 
, 	 . 

Message— 
From: 	 pd.arrny.mil 	t" 

Us.arrny.mil] 
2,.206.4 3:39 AM 

T SA CID. 6 
A 	. 

$411111111": 	. 
Thanks, look disregaurd interviews of 28th CSH. if they 
are not vAttlibri Yovr . 
AOR. Also inquire if CPTimpternembered what MP 
company was incharge of 
the Prison, if the unit is within your AOR please canvass 
the unit 
inquire if any gaurds had knowledge of the incident, as 
this office has not 
been able to locate the unit. 

SpecieAgent- • 
Criminal investigation Division 
286th MP DET, Camp Danger, 
Iraq, CID 1. 

Original 	 . 
From:-' 	 ..SA CID" 
Date: WecinSsday. July 21, 2004 11:38 pm 
Subject; Cat 1 RFA 

>  

> Received your RFA and opened our case number 
0611-04-CID034.. Left  
> mestagewith CP i 	to contactithis office, but is 
currently in a 

Courts Martial: 	 • 	- 
> We have the 21st CSH here, not the 28th. I am 
Working on several 
5. 001' CAT 	 . • 
> 1 caseS, one of which we attempted to locate detainee 
records 

through the 
> 21st CSH who told us they did not bring them out of • 
countiy and 

	. 	, 
> with the 31ST CSH who releived them. Have you 
checked with them, too? • • 

014211 • 

[mailto: 	_ 
Sent Thursday Juj 

Subject:  

http://uk.f202.mail.yahoo.com/ym/ShowLetter?MsgId=53362941528_34722  1197 3039... 7/23/2004 

000'023 
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--t 
Yah Mail 	 .com 

 

Page 5 of 3 

    

Yt46-cf. 
111/41 let you IcnoW what 	ays on this end and if 

we can find 
5. where the 

records 

> Mr.  

•1 

ALL-NEW Yahoo! MO$senger - s00000 mad),  all-new 
Ways to express yoiirself 

r- ; Check Mail 

fDeete  I i  Rio/ :-:,1  N  rikrwa s1 	moye,:: 

Previous I Next Back to Messages 	 Save Message Text 

[ Compose I [arch Mail  I I Compose Text Msg I 	 Mail Alerts - Mail Options 

 

Copyright © 1994-Z094 Yahoo! Inc. All rights reserved. Terms of Service - GuidelineS: 
NOTICE: We collect personal information on this site 

To learn more about how we use yoUr information, see our Privacy Policy 
• 

014212 

http://uk.f202.mail.yahoo.corn/ym/ShowLetter?MsgId--5336_2941528_34722_1197_3039.. . 7/23/2004 	• 
1110024 

DOD-017821 
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• 

a 	 s 

: SAC, CM 
Fort Hood Resident : Agency 
Fort Hpod, TX 76544 

Frain: 

Cc 
To• 	_ 

sarin :_nal 
$A 

`" Thursday _July2004 2:13 AM::: 
Subject;': RE 'OAT 1 RFA 0119-04-OID4609667 ,.  

OUR* IS 0611-0.4-CI0034.  

rniy:mp 
s;army mil? 

'075:OrrhY4N 
SA CID'' ,  

r CID (PKIj" s,army.mil>; 
army.rnil*;1111111111.11111KW4 CID" 

CIES (13,Kir-  

nt sensitive infor 
e, without the ap 

d 	ng 
orized 

r. stake, ad 

—Ori incl Messa 
Front; mailto 
Sent: WedneSday, idlY 21, 2004 3:05 PM 
To nny.mil. 

Subject: CAT 1 RFA 6119-04-M469-79667 

Sir, attached is an RFA on a CAT 1 investigation we are working over here. 
Thank yo 

TE 
CELL*. 
DgNitt: 
FAX# 

EMAIL 

CAUTION This 
whi 	Ludes fo 
are 	e inte r 

not c 
ted and 
lately b 

--( 

y contain law e 
e contents of this 
0, or the person re 

r deliver it to anyone else o 
y be unlawful.. If you receive 
ing the reply facility in your e- 

• 

14,4 ,1(;6-1 

n. Do not disse na , 
the sender. you 

Intended ad ssee, . • 
ier. To do so is 

e the sender 

Please reply upon reciept . 

: 	1 " 

014213 

000.025 
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT'. SENSITIVE,  011 9-04-0P469779667 

HMI; 
Sent 
To 
Subject: 

_IA/2 NINO:71 Spepial Agent to Cha 
I  03 2004:11:53 AM 

Response'to your RFA 0119-04-CID469-79067 

el■Of 
One of my guys received a CO 1 RFA :  fr61.4 SA 	 • your office tequestinguS conduct 
interviews of the victim's family in 0OWntoWn %ghiciad;' 
Via not going to send iny, guys to the 11.1.110neighbOrhOod, Raghdad, IZ to interview the' 
victim's family Merilbers t  You might as "W0,3 write that lei.0 off. Botty, We are coming 
into the same problem with released victims of detainee abuse, who reenter society*. 
Those type of leads Will not be CoMpleted.. ToO dangerous! Thanks. 

664 : 

SpeC4.703` Agent In charge 
19th MP DE {CID) (FWD) 
Baghdad;  tract 
APO AE 09342 

• 

014214 
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T ODE!' 0 DOOM DOCIT DDLI 

helvoiranny.mik 	 (4)7c -J 
. stOry  16 July 04  

FYI, .‘ 
91. ' ct 

1031'4if /4,— (1 
Media. update on 

-riday,401k.16; go:  
Media update on 

FOR oFFIcIAT., USE ONLY 	EN-FoRcwEi■rr SENSifIVE 
	 0119-04-0t0109170i$7 

extract from news site: 

66- ci 
Torture Story UPdate. 

- 	• 
I am pleased to announce that our readers have convinced the United States Army to order Criminal , 	. 
Investigation Division agents to look into the suspicious circumstances surrounding the near-deat •  • 
Iraqi family man 	For those unfamiliar with the background, NewStandard Iraq 
corresponden 	as been following the story of1_11111111111=1. and his fondly: MriIIIII ■wa 
abducted by the US in Iraq last year and turned up a month later in a "persistent vegetative state" and 
showing signs of having undergone torture.. . 	 • 

b1C-q t  4 
•The Army  stonewalled our numerous efforts to determine exactly what happened to Mtalll. so last • 
month we asked our readets to help us figure out and hold the perpetrators accountable. • 	. 

159.6' 
Fort Hood continues to illegally /delay response to our Freedom of Information Act request, but in the 
meantime, TNS reader_- 	reports the base's judge advocate has promised an investigation is 
underway. This news came after numerous of our readers contacted various Ft. Hood offices demanding 
answers. Another reader reported he was told by one clerk that his office had been receiving calls all day 
about the 	case Not surprisingly, almost no one with whom our many readers spoke last month . 
had ever heard o111111.111111. ble* If/  

_131, 	-y 
Our next step is to pursue investigations of the doctor(s) who "treated" Mr 	and covered up his 
injuries, as well as any officers who involved in the case who did not report the case of alleged torture to 
investigators -- even after The NewStandard and the New York Times notified them of such allegations... 
In the meantime, '11 be following up on the progress of the CID investigation, and we'll be 
sure to call on our readers 	e get stuck again. Thanks for all your help and support. 

btC ••• 

0 . 14215 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE • . 	7116/20040 00027 
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Ill 
From 

Sent T 

TO' 

Cc 

a rilr_iyjniA. 

i;  June • ,•• • . 
10,• 2004 3:Z2 pm 

s.army. mil> 

rm 	. 

di; 

. 	,r. 
SUbjeCt RFI (0268-04-CID001) • { 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONT Y - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 
	 0 11 9-04-CIEV917$87 

Sir, 

Please find the email below concering this RFT. 

06 .1 
r1r received RFI from Command and our case number will be 0119- . 04-CID469-79667. Will you 

please forward this to CID Command. ' 

Thank you, 

• 

gi4.04INdOnt.16 charoe 
1$6.01 	Pr 
tiktt::tebti . 

---- Original Message -- 
FroM: 	 s.army.mil  
Date: WedrieSdaY, JUne 9, 2004 10:43.pm 
SubjeCt: Fwd: FW: RFI (0268-04-CID001) 

> Sir;  

> This is a RFI from.command concerning an alleged detainee abuse 
> within yair AOR, 

• >. 
> 06 — t 

> This is a CID Command RFI for a new ROI on an incident alleged to have 
> occurred 
5. to the victirn subsequent to being detained. 

> Please acknowledge you received this email message. 

> NOTE: 	or tracking purposes 

>

• 

CW3 
"717e_SrIPW0. 	 ' 	  

• HQ, 3d -ro Group (CID 	• 
> OfC 
> FAX 1.1/ OSN:W97 694 -ri, 66 -/ 
> ell1.11111111111110 

• 

014216 

• https://Webmail.us.army.mil/frame.html?rttPossible —tnie&lang=en 6/1112004 

001:113Z8 
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FOR OFFICIAL- USE ON' Y LAW .  ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 01 1 9-04-0040-291t6-  

  

• 
5. This COnfidential 	(8±. attachments) may be privileged 8( 
> covered IAW the 
• Electronic :Communications Privacy AOt (18 USC 2510-2521), If Om 

are :afi 
> intended recipient ;  be advised dissemination, distribution, or 

> 0009 	 • 
> strictly prohibited. Please delete the mestage or reply to the 
> send_ ar if  
> you received the message in error. 
>' 

lleSsege,-- ,  
> Fromill.1111111kw  

Sent: Wednetdayi XUne 0%12004 2•:51 
> clW4 _:111110110000(-roil) 
> g[n AO; 	_ PA/40110( --.Mall).11./. I, 	/7 - 
> (E,MailL _ _ 	 ,Maill;111111011.011.6—  (E-mail) , 

> Subject: RFI (6268-04-ei0 60) 	 Vik -t "6 .r 
-.> 
.> 
> sir, 

> Attached is an RFI pertaining to yoUr AOR. 
> c7tt Pb-Lf 	toi-c,-qtt6-q 
> <<RFI (0268-04  - 6 Aug 04).doc>> 	 1.pdf» <MEW 

• > 	
ipdf>>. 

-4 ( 06-cf 
> wt.. 
› 

> . 
› cw 
> Investigative Operations Divition 	. 
> HQ us Army Criminal Investigation Command 
> 6010 6th Street, fort Belvoir, VA 22060 

> Mill111111111/6 /44 I 

> WARNING: This message is intended for the use of the individual 
> or entity 
> to which it is addressed and may contain information that is 
> privileged, laW ' 
> enforcement sensitive, and exempt from disclosure under applicable 
> law. If 	• 
> the reader of thiS message is not the intended recipient or the 
> employee or 	• 	 • 
> agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended 
> recipient, you 
> are hereby notified that any dissemination, diStribution or 
> copying of this 
> communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this 
> communication in error, please notify this offite immediately by 
> reply or by 	(06-1 

iinoledteteloetete.thi_s_.message and 
> all its' 
> attachment4. 

• 
> FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 

• 

014217 
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rft*. 
Toy -
Cc 
Subject: 

on digits and forWard 
guy from when he gpt 
info reference thit 

P1040 if  y90  could ;. can you iut whO y011  received from LTD 
to *e or an, AIR as  to what he said and diad and  who he re0aiVad the
them end-who:e]the 	could attempt to contact that might have some 
9i44 711.0k-,  

47-4 

rrCitit 
Toc 
Sent $1*KK  July 11,. 7004.  11  'Oa 'PM 
Stibjent R54. Your RFA,011944.-Q1b40-79667 

441:1174 f 	1( 
y.mil> 

us.army.mil> 

> He•hae been interviewed. HO 
> iOUries He gave me a copy 
> ttansfertinq your guy to the 
way.to YOU. 

was not able to say anything aboUt the 
of the write up he prepared prior to 
local hospital; It should all be well on its 

  

> MO .Page 

> T 
4C-11b44 .  

• Sent. 7/.1.012Q04 ,7:19 AM 
> Subiect; RE YOut RFA.0119-04-C1b469-79667 

> Hey11-16b6.4 hate to bother.you about his matter but 
5 interviewed? If I could get a status on the RFA. 

b"17.(7" >

• 

From; 	 SA [tailtd 
> Sent tiicte; dun4 2 .6 004 6s57 PM 
> TO: . 	 :rmy.mil 
> Subject R54 YOUt RFA 0119-64-CID469-79667 

1E751-1,1Y.4 Amilimmumw 

W.4 1 66-4 

. 	 - 

has Dr. 	been 
Thanks 

army.til] 

> Tell 	I said hello. Make sure you guys keep Your heads 
• will update you as soon as I get the interview completed. 
5 

down: 

014218 

0091330 
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> FTPP: t0a1.1'4 	 y mi 
: 25'2004 12.50AM

.arm 	1 

> To 	 te551C--( 
> Subject RE YourRFA 0119-04-CIb469-79667 

> Hey 	, here are the sites for the articleg in which we got most Of 
> our itfOlg•i# frOtt 

> http://www.hytiMes ,com/U04/06/01/internati,o4al/middleeast/01PRIS.hta 
> <http://wWw.nytimes.coM/200006/01/internationalimiddleeest/O1PRIS.htll > 
>  

> 
> http://Www.factupWorld.dom/MT2/archies/000281.html  
> <http://www.facttpworld.com/MT2/archives/000281.html > .  

> http://newstandardnews.net/content/?action=shoWiteM  
> <http://newstandardneme..net/content/?action=shOw item&itemid=275> 
> &itemid=275 

>

• 

PS: Mr. 	 _ 	gays hello: I hope these web sites 
> help :  Theee were the 'artitie$ Command sent us but the copies were a 
> little dark', Thank.yOU for the quick response. Take care 

> 
> 1st MP Company (CID), 1st ID 

> Operation Iraqi Freedom: ii 

>

• 

FOB Danger 

> APO At 09392 

> Office:, 

> SA 

>

• 

286th MP Det (CID) 

> 22nd MP BN (CID) 

> FOB Danger; Tikrit 

> APO AE 09392 

  

• > NWT: 

 

• 2 

01.4219 

000031 
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mailto _ 
2004. 3:19 

 SA ,...._ 	 . 	. . 	. - > 8ubject:4Your,RM. 0.1.1904-,C1D46.9,79667 ,  
Inipottaiide tligh. ,  

 
Importance.:;..   

.>: 

army mil) 

6-5(- 
• I attempted to interview LTC 	tOdaY . gO is out of the area on 
> vacation With his family and will not return until after 4 Jul 04. Do 
> you ti4VO any Pi0tbtea Pf•00 injuries on 	alleged by thd 14 
> doctors? They would be helpful in the ,in.teiew: 

C. 40(44 1, 1  

>

• 

06g number . is 0475-04-=923 T don't know if this case will.come hack 
_ 	“ 

> to , Me, . but if it d00Wt.T can forWat4 anything yoll send to me to the. 
> agent that, -it gets assigned 

Special Agent: - 

> Fo4tragq Resident Agency 	• 

> U.S. Army Criminal Investigation Command 

> Fort Bragg,_ NO 2810 

> TEt: 	 631/6G-1 

• FAX; 	 103-C-( 1 66-1  

• 

3 
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_ 
cw3.mjsjc,I 22NDtul.p BN/FS une  i'6;..zogap.:oa pm .  

From• 
80*. 

Subject 

0119-04-CID469-79667 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY' - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 

.Close final c referted; as y00 suggested, Update the CAT I list AS appropriate, 

mil.mil ] SSA jmailto, 
.tgoylti  zoo4 3:1Ee PM 

143 MNC-I 22ND MP BN/FSO . 

. 
spciax Koot iri ch040 
206tti 1.0 OtT. (al)) 
11 ' 

Of0 
41 *1$0 

	Original.  _Message_ 	. 
From 	 CW3 MNC-I 22ND MP 
genti. ft#0,4t1WLJW4 16; 2 9.04.1.:14) PM: 

,CW4; 
WOI40:10P8T (CID)V 

	Original`
Ft0#1;. 
Sent 
Tol 
SubjeCt Rt . 	. 

• 	44'64 	• 
I have a queStionl' With the new gtidande out there that we will only Raw Data an Iraqi . 	- 	-  
assaulting an IA'A.c14. ($e0 Mr 	 e-mail) so I opehed two of those prior to the 
infbitAtiOt bOiP4 received.. I would' like. to close thet down as the guidance allows this 
Is that against any qteena berry rules. CloSe final. C• and referred to Iraqi Police. 
Sound gOo0 

NW: 	6  t 140'1 
CW2 

Co'; 
8UbjeCk 

Gentleteni 

This is a copy of the weakly update that went to GRP/CMD. This is.now a weekly 
reqUireMent and I'll need yoU to give me your piece of it ALT 181:0 every TUesday, AS yoU 
open cases, please add them, If yOu close a case that was previously reported, it will be 
reported. as closed on that weeks report and then dropped the next week :  I've organized it 
by office number so it'll be easy fOr all of you to find yolir piece of the Update. 
Please do 
not return the entire document :  Cut out your piece and. paste it into a new document,' 
update as approprite and return just your cases to me 	• 	 • 

Per CIDR 3:95-1 there are specific elements req'd on any Monitorship Update. 
They can be found in figtre 4-1 in 19$-1, But unfortunately that figure wasn't included 
in the most recent copy, so being the kind and gentle AOPS, 
I've gone and dug up an old. copy,' The inforMation listed bell* is what 
was 
listed in the figure,  I've added two fields (date initiated and closed). as this info will 

the reg, but its close, I'd like to try and tighten our shot group on this. 

ROT # 
Date initiated 

..• 
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.  - LAW ENFORCEMENI' SENSITIVE 	 0119-04-M469-79667 

--DatO c10.,Aad-45,$ ePP ,TroPT40-te, 	  
Subjects 'if OTiknOwn indicate' that, if multiple subjects. indicate totalMitt: 40 of unk auVa 
Victims` if unknown indicate that, if multip le victims, list all  of them if )112W4, if not 
unknown indiCatO total ii0.tabet of unk victims $11mtharli of - investigative activity Completed' 
to datay .  
Investigative ActivitLOS:f0 b.g P.0004444/P014AWPr44.Pt9blet4 40.0 

If you add names to the Investigative Activities Considered part, please ensure the basis . 
for consideration is listed in the summary of Init- 1 
activity.' For instance, it Ird0- say YP4 want to interview PVT Snuffy, indicate in the 
SuthigarYthat PVT gnOffY I P name was mentioned by SGT s'OfirtipdlaP as a possible witrieSs. 

Underlying all of this 	 brOvitY4 
Explain whero thoc4so is going but do so' in a manner that is cleat and concise. 

Please 	 I l 

	

this 	 k acknowledge receipt of ts ethai; so 	ribW who got it. and who didn't. • I'll see 
you all next Tuesday at 1800,, 

Than/0 

AOPS/PEO" 
22nd MP EN fCID) 
APO AE 09342, 	 ( 
DNVT 
<<CAT • INVESTIGATIONS 16 June 04 Update.doo» 

— 

CW3, MP 
AOPS/Ps0 
22nd MP EN (CID) 

AP°  DNVT 

014222 
. 	2 
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0119-04-Oratrati567 

 

' , • 	Sent: Sat 6/12/2004 17:55 

1:06-/ . t-drt =- 
Cc: 	 2 i071-c h—f 
Subject: 	 4104 ( 1264 
AtEichmentst , . 

Sir, my name is SA1  
L: 

with the Criminal Investigation Command currently stationed in Tikrit, 
Iraq. This office received in formation reference an allegation of detainee.? use which may have occurre d wh ile  
pu were stationed here with ltioAff:00i, FOB Speicher, Tikrit, Iraq. This incident tOVOlvee,t*-111111111: 	 

-. who was a Baath Party Member. He Was detained from Kirkuk and brought to the pia . 
contra.' POPP PO Facility on 1 Aug 	Records indicate1011111111rWastioeota4ed due to a heart condition 
he may have had while he was at the detention center. Records 	Mr 	wa tanefertedto.the 28th 
CSH on 11 Aug O .:, wherein he was diagnosed with hypoxic brain injury, myocardial infarction and heat stroke. 
We are trying to determine how 	 his injuries and any other information reference those 
*do* 81600. yourself and LITCOMINWNEJ)*Or4 mentioned as those who treated him during the  time he 
was at the 28th OSti Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated. If there are any ()tart I could talk 
to reference their knowledge of rilr, 	 so I could talk to them alsO, If you could 

• contact me at this eniair or DNVT 	 Thank you • 

• SA 
286th MP POt1C1D) -  " 
OlF II FOB ()altar 
Tikrit, Iraq APO AE 69392 - 

0 4 2 3 

h 
	

FOR (aFEFIAieU§E 0/SY - LAW ENTORCEMFeNT SENSITIVE 
	 000035. 
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• 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY'- LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 0119-:04-01)469-79667 

ROW. 

TOA 
Subject: 

blTg:Itk4;-1  
I came across thiS article and Mr".11010 asked that Z email it to you The full article with 
a couple of Pictures is found at this Web site. 

http://riewstandardnews.net/content/?action=ow_item&itemidW9 .  

The reason r am passing this along to.  Yon, is because the.article is Soliciting the US . 
 public to call their congressmen, and the PAO, and the doctor, to push-for an 

investigation. 

(yrijcovem7itiq TortUre 
We have done our best; now we need your help by NewStandatd Staff ' 

PAGE TOOLS 

send-to-friehd 
Print-friendly version 
add to my morning paper 
respond to editors / author 
increase type size 
decrease type Size 

• 

$41rIlli- 
TuOtdaYkAr1@ -,2004 8:18 PM 

FYI -17,Yefaiiieeal5uge" case 

DOD-017833 
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pi 	Oq-C- (f46,--7.74.47- 5c,  • 

  

      

      

• Withheld due to: 

	:Foreign Language. • 

	Photos depicting Ampricans 

	PhOtos. depicting foreign nationals... 

•.Civilian Agency Records 

. 014225. 

••: 

DOD-017834 
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• Yhlwo! Mail ..04) oo:c,ortr • 

Check Mall 	Compose 1 

• 

_ . 
ir 

 

Folders 	V‘cld - Editil 

Inbox (1) 	1  I 

limit 
Sent 

Trash. 	[empty] 

. *.hogp..=ccirro' 

stop fer loaR 

	I.  ".....1.."... : 

Free credit report 

500 tree 	- 
texts 
ann tli  

Click bete 

1 . córniOse TeAt .MSO 1 
Previous I Next I Back  te Meetsegfg 

• Mail Alerts - Mail Options 

Printable Vier - Full Headers 

. 	. 
Search Meit 

 

1:—F‘leply .::-1 I. Forward 	--I  lsp2rn j Delete 

  

tak 

1Ne tat Red with C PT 
OM a SJA officer aliO 

67c-4(6b-zi 014226 

----17-70--6:6- 
JA in your RFA, and CPT 

lerisx-100,4, Mail 	Yahoo. - My a col - He 0- 

[MajAddreses TCandar *1- Notepad 

This message hot.fiagoed: r Hag' MeSSabe - Mark  as Unread ] .  	A.. 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . . _ 

'8t1 Add to 

	

Address Book C -1(k 	- 

To: 

CC: 

subject: 
_ 	• 

Date : 	Fri, 23 Jul 2004 16:25:33 -0500 

Got it Here is our last update; Just spoke with the MP CDR for the one of 
detention facilities during your time frame, He had an op con platoon (978th 
MP Co, Fort Bliss , TX) who was Manning the facility at the time If your guy 
was picked up by the 173rd, he went to his detention facility, They kept a lot of 
records ie intake and release to medical facilities etc MP CDR thinks most of 
the infO is still in country. 

If he was picked up by TF guys or 1/22 he went to the Div Temp Detention 
Facility, also there. The only reason I know this is because I am currently 
working another CAT 1 where a 1/22 detainee "disappeared" for 19 days, and 
ended uP.L?eafen. Good luck. 	 . .. 	• 

A CID (PM" 	 erni.m11> 

RE: Ref your.CAT 1 RFA 

. 	 . 	 • 

MesSage .-- 
Fipm:111111111■1111111krnaitto 
Sent Friday, July 23, 2004 2:56 PM 
To 111611111011.111OPPICA CID bIC- / 1 66 	- 

Subject: Re: Ref your CAT 1 RFA 

SA ' 	

• 

Thanks  so Much, that will be all If you coUld, pleae send a 
scaned copy of the info tepOrt and AIR, As it take awhile in 
the mad  

SA CID" 
army.mil> wrote: .  

66-4 • • 

• 

http://uk.f202.mail.yahoo.comiym/ShowLetter?MsgId=3138_2794017_1241_1270  2348 	7/26/2AQ 0 0 46 
• 

BOO( (1) 	[Erriptyl 

DOD-017835 

„ 
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' ralioo! Mail 

Yell* - My yenoot - Help 

WW.  ;..OST.tPANs-- (WtOk.45,000 
-TYPI4. APR ONLY fil% FiXEDF -.  

,00TorO#P1W click  
Address 	defender' 'Pi Notepad .. 

Page .1 of 1 

[Sigri Out] 

Check Ma I I l Compose Search Mail Ootiii:iisq Text Msg Mail Atert - Mail OPtions 

Previous Next I Back to MeSsages 

,■ I 	POrOarci: 

This message  is  not  N99Pd, [ Flag  K@Sa04:-  Mark O'lltiread 

A CID" 	 to 

Subject RE: Cat i RFA 

Date: 	The, 22 Jul 2004 05:57:33 -0500 

sorry: here is 'the 28th 0811 contact info. Good luck. 

Unit Telephoue; 

101.1.0- t)7?. 647-'1  

• Delete I 	1 

Frowit 

Ti* 

Argiiess 600tt 109-C-1 	6  ""( 
orn 

FolderS 	(Add - Edit] 

, L_ .. Inbox (1 ) ._ 	__ j 
Waft. - 
Sent 	. 
Bulk (1) 	[Empty] 
Trash 	[Empty] 

shop for a lash 

Free,credit report 

500 free 	- 
texts 
a rriontri 

Printable Vie* - Full Headers 

MaInO•o• 

tztilotst 
istiop:Uvrit 

Click here It 
Unit Fax: 

111.110111.10h1C-`-([ 66-1 
Unit Address: 

28th combat support Hospital 

Fort Bragg NC 28310 

Del:tel  , Reply , ...1 , Fonivard  731 rip'  a 71 1 1  I 	• 	; 	 17,Move..,. 	....] 

Previous I Next I Sack to Messages 
.--,.... - ------ --- ---- ----- 	

Save Message Text 
—  

Check Mail I i Compose  ! Search Mall I ;  CompoSe Text  Msg 1 Mail I  	Alertt - Mail Options 

Copyright 0 494 -200'4 Yahoo[ inc. All rights reserved. Terms of Service - Guidelines 
NOTICE: We collect personal infonhation on this site,. 

To learn more about how we use your information, see our Privacy PoliCy 

014227 

http://uk.f202.maiLyahoo.coitilyni/Shoii/Letter?MsgId=90542396217_35841  104_190 0.:. 7/26/2M 0 0.4 7 
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shop feta loan' • 

Free credit retied: 

t)t) Tye:: 
texts 
&month' 

ClicKfier* 

Page of l 

	

I  Check  Mall l  CoMPOSe 	.Search  sao 	CSImP9Se Text Ms9  

Previous I Next I Back to Messages 

I Delete I , kapIV 	I FT0i-wilrci 	I  !  Spam I 
Draft 	 _ 	  

This message it not flagged. [ Flag Message - Mark as Ihread 

	

[Empty] 	From: 	

cur 	
lin. Add to 

Address Book 	 '191r(b6.--1 
t 667-f. 

4011■6.9m>114471 66 rmy.rno> 

i 	Sept .  

Bulk (1) 

Trash 	[Empty] 

Folders 	[AO - Edit] 

InbOx (1) 

TO: 

CC: 	. 	 V CIO kJ? 

i4-1 6,6---t Subject YOur CAT 1 	( 

Date:. 	

&6

Thu, 22 Jul 2004 14:16:48 -0500 .  

SA 
 

Talked with CPTvaitu

t  
e-i? 66 

hO said she did not conduct any interviews while  
in ii i-gi;-( r  
id 
Iraq. Can yolteli. me where you got the 7 Aug 03, date from? CPT 	" 

Z-Lct il6g 	 . _ 

thinking a CPT 1.ier  (NFI) here at FHTX may have, se We are getting with 
him 
tod

i 

 if possible for interview. 

irme 

00q 

Malt Alerts = .Mail OptioOS • 

PrintOt?le.VieW - Full t-fearierS 

Move,.:` 

Delete I Reply -01 Forward 	Spam I Move.— 

 

Previous 1 Next 1  BO* to Metsages 

Check Mail ; Compose I 1 SearCh  Mall 1  Compose Text MS9 

. • 	Save MesSage Text • 

Mail Aierts - Mail Options 
• 

Copyright ti 1994-2004 Yahoo! Inc. All rights reserved. Terms of Service - Guidelines 
• • 	NOTICE: We collect personal information on this site 

• • To learn more about how we use your information, see our Privacy Policy 

• 

01_4228 

http://uk.f202.mail.yalioo.com/ym/ShowLetter?Mged=8995  2731877_2585_1185_271_0... 7/26/2009 00048% 
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cko 	.Y0110 	1711r!:.  
he web I 

for thIs exclusive offer now 

AddrOS$65',.  7  date—nd. 	. • m [$ g put]  

• 

• Yahoo! Mail 

1 	 P.  

Page 1 of 1 

Search Mail IC.1c■iTpoe  Text Msg I Ma Alerts - Mail Options .  I Check Mad 1! Compose 
. 	 .„ "P • 	. 	".• 

• Sent 

[Ernptyl 	From 

Subject: 

500 tree 
texts 
acnonth''K 

Folders 	[Add - Edit] 
j lnbox (1) L_. 

• 

Free credit report 

CliCk here ii 

Trash 

Eked 

• 

--a 

I 	This message is not flagged. Flag Message 

Previous I Next! Oack, tO MeSa9eP 

SA 

We talked with CPT 	r OA in your Rft, and CpT11.111, a SJA officer 
e'en' 
in *rag during the time in question. Neither one interviewed yOur 
data ié.. 
CW/reanv5sse0,the-entire SJA office for us and no one currently 
here . ..4.100eol 
in'erieked ant either. 

t1164 
C 	suspeCts her name came-Up because she reviewed detainee 

you have something different, let Me know how you came up with her 
n4Rek .  • , 

I 

Date: • Fri, 23 Jul 2064 12:24:52 -0500 

irm-ipe6-t • 

Déle 

Ref your CAT 1RFA • 

•.:••!.:•.t.-.•••• - , 	• 	•••••: • 

Mb* OS Unread 

.psiritable View - Full Headers 

Spam '1i 	!Move 	• .wl 
 

• 

A cm" Add to 

Address Book • 

6410kiii 
Ahop.corn 

shOti1pras  lean .  

Reply. 	I POryvard` I  

I Delete 1 Reply 	Forward . 	spam I 	i move. 	I 
. Previous t Next 1 Back to Messages 	 Save Message Text 

•. 

Check Mail I • Compose I FS-earch Mail I Compose Text Msgl 
	

Mail Alerts - Mail Options 

• Copyright () 1994-2004 Yahoo! Inc. All rights reserved. Terms of Service - Guldelinet 
NOTICE: We collect personal Information on this Site: 

To learn more about hOw we use your information, see our . Privacy Policy 

0  1  4 el r% 
-I. 	4" 

http://uk.f202.mailyahoo.cOm/yrn/ShowLetter?MsgId=8672_2782772_1969_1128_ 4200... 7/26/204-0 00 49' 
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s.army.mil  

„ 
Page 2 of 

in Iraq during the time in question. Neither One 
interviewed our detainee, 
CPT 	arivatted the entire $JA office for us and 
hP: 70nf :Orr011Y here: ; _  
interyieWeci hirri either. 

eugpects her name came up because she 
reviewed 	 it.iecikett , 	• 
If you have something, different, let me know how you 
came, tip VIM hOt name. 

b4.-7 

Special .  Agent 

286th MP-  DET (CID) .  

iraq .  • 

Al4-NEW Yatieol Messenger - all new features Oren more 
flit)! 

5elete I Reply 	1 • Forward 	I Spam 	 ' Move... 	I 

Previous j Next l Back to Messages 	 Save Message Text , 

Check Mail 	Compose riearch Mail [Compose,:text  msg] 	 Mail Alerts - Mail Options 

Copyright © 1994-2004 Yahoo! Inc. All rights reserved. Terms of Service - Ouldelinet" 
NOTICE: We collect personal inkinnation on this site. 

Tb learn more about hoW We use your Information, see our Privacy Policy • 
• 

014230 . . 

http://uk.f202.maiLyahoo.com/ym/ShowLetter?MsgId=31382794017_1241_1270_2348_,: . 7/26/244,0 0 50 

DOD-017839 

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.44



ReSidentA- enCy (CID) 

faX 
“DeSert'JiiStice!!! 

Received, will lorward to Mrs. 

P. 4 A r1 n 
I 

• 94).1)01: 

Thanks' fop the004te, -  Look at the ett1.0,og tteoh0 to 	RFA. 
$ 14POOP:01§ %T. 	#0Y. 	:;tteated 	 for beet strgitg.befbre: 

to th0;?Oth.-44 tor fiArthOt medical 4atmoot'i: Talking  to the 
attending- tty0.0444: he related he did pot.*pti4o any injuries when Mr. 
001111k140 first: admitted but was unsure F 	they 	any treatment 
records, 0,00.001#44;. Oleasg 0ohkiriti that thgk,e*.e_atl'OE) ItOilhOto. 
Detention 	 00W40 .i'efegeW40...git4ati.o0:404 M*A 

I h00 attaohe4:4;oopY of the Staff Duty Log, 0046.4 	 '2 157 q  
Atiq-.65.6.1 it pertains to when Mt. 	0.- ttehefetted to the 28,t4 CSE., 
Also, it ahOwe Sql 1POPOPIPPignedthe'lo maybe 	jog his memory . 
Thanks 

• 

4mailto 
July. 213; 2004 5:07  4m 

.armY,mil' 
1 RFA  Y 0119-04 -C1D4 63-73667 

bl-c:4 1 b6-1 	• 
UPDATE 	RFA: . 	 • 

-4664 	JithO'Ll 
I 

	 • 
have interviewed SOT 	and SSG 	who was the NCOIC of the 

detention facility during the 9713th's rotations. Neither had any 
information pertaining to knowing-who Mr. 	was, howeVer, they both 6q-C -qt66 -4(  
remembered a detainee that was brought•to the detention center unconscious 
in the back of the truck. Neither could identify the delivering unit, but 
they both suspected thg truck and it's detainees came from'F03 Warhorse. I 
saved their statements to fire if You•need them;..  
sqrsimiwi. currently  on leave -in the Denver, CO' area-, X don't have 
leave address, will get that tomorrow (Wednesday) from the S-1. I do have 
his - cell phone number, will provide that along with the RFA to the Carson 

I also have SGT 	 ETS address, it's here in El Paso, TX. I'm about ' 
to call the residence and determine if he's in the area.- That.rs all for 
now, more to come 

	Orkg1414. Wetg4457-'-7 
Froio - „  
Sentf . ..W0i*da, 
To, 	. 
SubjeCf:,' RE CA 

. _ 	. 
	Or144.044 .Message_ 

From: 
Sent: Tneadali July: 27: 	3:04 PM . 
To: 	 3,C-ft .664  • 
Subject:, 	: CAT 1 REA: 0l19 -04 -CID469-79667 

• 

Thank$ brother,: take care 

(lo-r . 
	OxIOnAl_Meo.aaget 
From: jtailto 

. 5040*614#04Sei ,11424.04. 1 :1 
Tt” ' 	 army. mil'  
Subject : . 	'CA7(',  I .  0:AI.0-0.4-M40-79651 

64c-( 
[tailto .army.mil] 

• 

army.mil ] army.mil ] 
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SA 
fOt-, :tf-,AW..n.,—...-- la  	06 _4  - t%Itidilt---': Agen. 

fOX . : 	 • 
"Desert Justice ! " .,.7 	

„ 
, :4   

From: brig'"441)IPP"4'..  	ilt [na 	o ..._ 	. 
Sent: Tp.:.0Sda-c.- :0:34:14.,..gli 2004 2 : 04 .  PM 
To 	 rmy.mil  
SubjeC.f . 	:7'FFI:i: CAT, I, 10'A: Q11-04-CID469-79667 

- 

1244-t i06 —t 

	• 
From
Sent t: Tesday July  
To: 111111111111.11.1117111.1 
SIII;jept,tcW 1 RFA: .  

63-C- t t ip& 
SA 

<< File: REA Bliss DOC >>' 

finailto 
21 i  2004 5:14 PM. 

0119-04-CID469-79667 

• 

army. mill 

army.mil ] 

1076--1 6G,-( 

I arn sending this CAT 1 RFA to you please forward to you SAC, as I did not 
have his address. Please reply upon receipt. 
17/11 	1-CI 
SA 

n A r)  q 

00002 

DOD-017841 

ACLU-RDI 1409 p.46



. - 
16.arpiy.md,  

RE CAT 1 RFA: 0119-04=CID469-79667 

• 

11 -  

  

  

$0o0 

Subject: 

/01problie4f, 

• 

• • • 

loclx.:4(_sTATUS;, Accepted RFA, Cut number (229 - 04 -7CID0144 Have completed the interview of SGT 
tof gimoir developed additional lead (SSG, also assigned to 978th MP). Will conduct 

that interview today as well: • SGT 	 Was identified as ETSid from the Army, listed a 

SA 
FotIBii 

	

local 4dOle$$  and Pl1Qh0. hutbqk , 	,2-41 0,4-5(W5( 
I'll try to conta ct him today  as 1,m1.1.: SGT vim was identified as being on leave in 
Denver, CO until 5 Aug- 04: I'll contact the Carson RA and send a 
cOPi.  of the RFA to them SO he Can be interviewed . 

"egj.400t. 	(CID) 

fax 
"Dese,rt Jsticè 

	Original mes`sa 
From' 	‘ 
Sent: Tuesday, on1S,  
To: 
Subject: 	RE:' CAT 

[;ailto 
2.004;30 PM 

(( lib 71 
011.9-04—cip469-79667 

Tc - ft 

6 I 	G 
.army.mil] 

Thanks brother. Take care 
b6. -t 

	OriOriginal MeSage 
150 

..„- 	I. 
Froth: 11111011111111111111111111111111.imailto 
Sent Wednesday, July  28, 2004 12:12 AM 
To: 	 r . 
8111;ct:- ni QAT I PFM0115"04-CID459-79667 

smimmiumn 
Received, will forward to Mrs. 

C .= 
SA 
Fort Bliss Resident Agency (CID) 

faç 	 •1 

"be .gerE. :7uStiC0-07 

	Orig4a . .Message  
From: 
Sent: TUeSdaSii 	2 
To: 
Subject 	CAT 

1:54-C--(fe*q 
<< File: 1.u7A's-11§$,00C 

	Original MO4a0 	 
From; 1111/111110111111111M [mailto: 
Sent: Tuesday, , J141. • 27i 2694 5:14 PM 

army.mil  
• OTTM-4=d1D•t65-17-9' 

SA 

.army.mil] 

army.mil ] 

0 . 42 '3 :3 •  

[mailto 	 .army.mil] 
, 2. 004 2:04 PM 
army.mil  

RFA: 0119-04-C1D469-79667 

I em sending this CAT 1 PFA to- you please forward to .You -  SAC, as I did not have his 
address. Please reply upon receipt. 

1 

000053 

DOD-017842 
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• • 	 • 	 • 	 : 

FOR OFFICIAL USE 10. 7'7)-T".  LAW ENFO lrv14444NSIT1YE: , 

• 

. 	 . 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 :•• 	 • 	 • 

aw Enforcement Sensitive 
SEQUENCE NUMBER. 
91194*-pp469-79667 

ssign.g.wrc: • 

Coordinate with DCCP for any documentation of detainee  

b6 

RFA to Interview medical personnel who treated Mr 	1 bb-q 

10 km 64  

M: 04: . :  

10 hi' 64.  

10 Jun 04 

10' Jun 04 

Obtain MP Report 

NCIC entry on stolen prop 	 Medical records requested 
Film submitted for contact sheet 	 Name check dispatched 
Contact sheet submitted for photos 	 Name check results received 

INVESTIGATIVE STANDARDS 
ACTWITY/PERSOIC 	 .. PHONE 

`.. 	 1 	 • 1 , 	 , 	 • 	 I" 

• 

• Law Enforcement Sensitive 
For Official Use Only 

Cheek With V CSI:I for an medical documents on 

34 
4111 05-4 
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• 1300, H Jun 04 SA. 
ia o - fice 6,74- 

1 9  MP 
.4/ 

• 1430, 11 J1m04 

i  

`'. 

1800, 11 1 .Tun 04 

• • 
• 

FOR OFFICIAL UsEONt , AsUkrailat4 §SgitaltikY 	" 	 0119-04-M469-79667 . 	_   

	

AGENTS ACTIVITY L &Pat 	 ---- 

	

_ 	 0119-04,c1D469-796 .51 _  

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: About 1400, 10 Jun 04, this 
office received a Request For Investigation (RFI 0268 
04 -CIDOO1) froth the trriiteCat'atel- Amy 'Ctimin4 
Investigation Command (USACIDC), Fort Belvoir, VA ; • 
requesting this office initiate a Report of 
Investigation pertaining to an alleged Detainee Abuse 
involving 

• 197C -* 
About 1600, 10 Jun 04 ;  SA 
coordinated with. SSG 
Office of the Provost Marshal Office ;  FOB 
Infantry  Iraq and SSG 
furnished this office with Mr. 11111. •  cieta7iii‘‘e -packet 
(See attached detainee packet of Mr._  

	

7 4 Command ,shows the name 1111111.111■11, 	 !. ?,.theattached news 
AGENT'S COMMENT: he RFT documents received from m CID - 

7,;i21. • paper article shows th ' 	 . . 	. 	the name 	 and 
the Detainee packet show- 

•STEDIAR.Y OF INVESTIGATIVE Ac.rt;yrrt... I.. • •-• 

Itaqi Na:tional. . 	. 

this -  office , 

3 

batTE ...1.4115 	. 	„ 

AbbUE 1300, 11 jun 04,'. SA 
and 

dor41,0atacl 
Coriipany;  FOB Danger, Tikrit, Iraq, who queried records 
left by 4th  ID and found several documents indicating 
mr. ONO was brought to the Tikrit Detention Center 
on 1 Aug 03 and released to the Tikrit Hospital on 21 
Aug 03: .  No indication as to who may have taken him to 
the Tikrit hospital or which unit released him. 

(0-1:c 	66 -ct 
AGENT'S COMMENT: Obtained pf Log Journal from the 
DCCP which indicated Mr. 	was transferred to the 
Tikrit Hospital on 21 Aug 03 and 'arrived at the DCCP 
on 1 Aug 04. (See documents for details) 

About 1430, 11 Jun 94,. SA um■Ipand SA 
coordinated with Mr, NININNEmk 103.2  MI, DCCP, 
Tikrit, Iraq, who related they ha no records going 
back to when Mr. SIMPWas detained. He related .  they 
started a database starting in January 2004. He also 
coordinated with the ACE, Human Analysis Cell (HAC), 
D-Main, FOB Danger, Tikrit, Iraq, wherein it was 
related there were no documents reference detainee 
1 7fovayrab  ; _ _ 

About 1800, 11. jun. 04, SA 	
; 	0 1 4 2 , 	• 

received 
confirmation from SAC 	 a rely was sent to 
USACIDC this office receivec4 the RFt. Posted email to 
Case file, 

• 
• 	$1.941-0 5 

CID Form 2B • PR 	 BE GM:SY= BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED FOR OFFIGIA LITSE.4210–V—LA-W.NIIRCI.72MLELIALT. Cm.Terril ro 
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6411Y-t14-ze 40:7g667 
,.---  

VOR. OFFICIAL USE ON • . 11,411PaltOf0p21%kigTXDWAy .. 
' ' ' 	' '‘ - '''''''' •• •''' ' ' ' ' • ' -1-107 tilFORCE)  Vii,MEINEWN't 

AGENTS ACTIVITY 'IN - -.MARY • 
- 	 , 	 . 	... 	. 

- - (LiIrTreViTarici 	• i5 -1) : :. 	: 	.. 	• 	:-•;., ` ; 	: i. 	' 

rXME,DATE AND 4GElf4‘ 	 4-• sOhligh4X OF  004000.t.VE 

AbOutppo4 , 	Jurt_ .044,-11:1 evt, igao., conaugtOrd ot. the 
detainee packet which indicated theiteral names which 
may have known about Mr, mop- Attempts are being
Mdetd locate and interview those who detained Mr..  

and also Medical. personnel with ,th0:24:rj,  CSH, FOB  . 	: 
Iraq, 	treated Mr.imporbefore 

Wa:a tr4risfi-re4 	th0.rit Hospital. 1*..,41 ( ('*-41  
, 	. 	 • 

About 1130,0 .3,R 	o4 ;  sA 	 coordinated with  
the 67°1  CSH, FOB Speicher, Ti.Kr# Iraq for any . r . 	. 
Medical r000rcis. indicating 	 ever 
noq:?ttalized. there. It was related all records left 
with the last C$1-1:. that was there back to Fort Bragg, 
NO :  The last crew was with the 28th  CSH out of Fort. 
Bragg, Nc.. • 

Ct (146 =  Is 

Case file to SAC for initial review. • 
1144, V1:44 (1,r.A.0-) -hi c 	1) ,sr‘icA- 

- 	 • 

AWL-ea/. Con Cada Lti sAa 
1-Te 	al a- aglhes t-t 

111•156 
CID FORM 2 •  RE_USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED 
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Fill? rivawn A T T TOL' rcKTT.•-cf 
149 157 
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1600,1 Jul 04,• 

/01_C-,.-t 1 0i 

FOR 'OFFICIa .•,••.. 
	  AGt;NTS 	ACTIVItt 6, ,. 

!1 IME bit*, AND AGENT-.:  

0900 -23 Jin-04 About 0960, 23 Jun. 04, S 	eceived a reply from the Fort Bragg Office 
aateTited,tiley received 	and waulci contact this office upon obtaining a 
case nnmber. 

sul.g4r4 ±07FrOTICIAtit8 ACXT±V;Tir 

About 1045, 23 jun. 04, SA 
otOee'coerctiluteci With CPT—  . 	• 	• 	. ••• 	, 	• 	. 	• 	• •  
coordinations with local hOsplt .  

0=ec:;Y Ockr 
, SA . 	and SA 	this 

psvops: poo Danger; referenCe  
erSonnet • 

b4 / 

1400, 29 Jun 04 . 

b ..X-.t OS- 

2000,10 Jun 04 

About 1100, 23 Jun 04 ;  SA 	SA 
discusged aspects of this investi 	with Dr. 	 lOcat  - 	- 	•• 	 • 

practitioner; Tikrit Hospital, Tikrit, Iraq. He related he did not recognize the 
name of Mr. 	ut he would do a query of the hospital records to 
detennineif Mr 	as ever brought to the hospital for treatment; 

 related he would contact CPT.11111110if he had any 	c/ 
irmation or meet with this office to provide the requested information. 

3. 

coordinate with the other hospital for any information reference Mr...Wit 
being treated at their hospital. CPTIIIIIIIIPielatecl she would coordinate with 
the General Surgeon, FOB Danger, because the representatiNie from the Al Anin.  
Hospital will be meeting with the General Surgeon on 3 Jul 04. This agent left 
his email' and phone number as a contact number to determine if we could sit in 
on the meeting. 

b3c--3 
About 2000, 30 Jun 04, SA 	 coordinated with CPT 
reference the meeting set up with th9- z Surgeons and  Dr 	 He 
related he did not know anything about the meeting but he would took into it and 
provide this office with the necessary information. He related to contact him on 1 
Jul 04, wherein he would have the infonnation as to the time and place of the 

► and :SA 

About 1400 25 Jun 05, SA 	///trecervecl an email message from SA _ 
ort Bragg Resident Agency, Fort Bragg, NC, who related he  

attempted to interview LTC 21111111111Pbut he was out of the area on vacation 
with his family and will not return til after 4 Jul 04. 

10-7e-qt4- 41-, 
AGENT'S COMMENT: Their case number is 0475-04-CID023. 

40c4r____6(?-/ 	 _ 
About 1300, 27 Jun 04, SAIIMPreceived information from SA 	who • 
related Dr. 	uld not find any record that Mr. 	as treated at 
the Tikrit Hospital, Tikrit, Iraq. SA 	elated to coordinate with CPT 

o make coordinations with the other hospital. 
73 	-3-1/1 	1071_3  

About 1400, 29 Jun 04, SA 	 coordinated with CPT 

1400 25 jUn. 

0*- rit001-L. 1 

1300;. 27 tun 04.  _ 

-t 60 

.  meetuig.. 1 el 

CID FORM 28 '  

About 1600, 1 Jul 04, SA. 	 coordinated with CPT 
Division Surgeons Office, FOB Dange4 Tikrit, Iraq. He related the meeting is set 
fOr 0830, 3 Jul 04, at the CMOC building on FOB Danger. He further related 
there was no problem with this office meeting with Dr. 	at that time. 

cir66- `f 	000  
rAlFRIMOUF-FOTTIOWF OF TWTR FORM temn Ru'imnen numrr. wvmsmemsen 

8 

DOD-017847 
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FOA. OFFICIAL 

Amyl's ACTIVITY .  

c (CID Regulation ,195-1). 	 - 	 — 77 —  

333Tie,  )100,.  
SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY:  	 

AGENT'S COMMENT Meeting set fcir 0830, 3 Jul- 04, at tt e C1 iO .0  
Meet with 	 _   axed determine 0.-pc ,

troatitigmr, 
maybe the hospital. he works  at treated Mr 	 . 

c_ evA 
{4t.ej e_eos. 

r vit 

54-c- 	ev 

D 

fr) 

OA- 

t-14._ 	19-4/t3 

12) .  124L't 	Lc 

	

crv\ 	frez-s) e:r1tIc  

	

ticsb 3  jut. 0-( 	s 1'c 

ank.. 	 11). 	• 

	

tv\-te4rtit.e 	 M 

	

/\-4-4.,f4 )14. 	• 	t__ .13-Efe 	 ct4, 

Aki6.-A. wok 
Wpvwl. cP-dotA. 

\t-KA-7 

c 	fro:iv, Li-f-tit. 1r12%.  Pne 6--4 6  41 141 
Cil-L 	° 	0'1 AA) 1 14,4-ti'V(C!7j *(4..12_7 pflok4444 di 
61/11  - 	" OL-P-H-J 	r-C4- trY7-LeitA4V 124-44141L-f, 
C(C-Q-  

IY5Wi2A S. 	1  '-"--*- 	 '-‘hr7I344P 
0%4o I -3 Qu' l- 

 e. 	
61(/ t 

43 rct 1 et,LilLei (1/ 4 

' CID FORM 28 

. 	 . 

`ft 
kfLocre:s. , 	 ►  .11?; 	• ME- 	#. otit 

14,/ t. t.1c5$414: 	 pc*-0-.4.,4. 	um" 	5 9 

	

ripmawalrBruTITIrOlirgriCi 	r'oRbt 	 EXiligNa(*-5(  6-  

DOD-017848 
ACLU-RDI 1409 p.53



ma UM-  V.1 

1 500, 5 Jul b4_ 	AbOut I500;  5 Jul 04, SA 
inrcititioilift. for Mr. 

Aboiit 1530,9 Jul 04,. 
the RFA tointeorlow 

	

mailed Ms. 	on an 
mg any information fFom s. 

	

emailed SA 	n the status of 
'ending reply. 

TC RVW: 

1)Still pending information from both local hospital sources and those from Fort 
Bragg. 
2) No:new information. Anaconda are not going to interview farhily due to force 
protection issues 
3) To SAC for resuspense . 

sic • t.)V .V\- 

AA) st 
Pgpei 

Fes-c-1/4--c_ 
1. toAct,v,  

b mf 

A.A.A.q. 

V.7A 	67.A4r,...ek 

&641 

Nk-o.AA: • 	ilte..itP.P 	evARA 	‘•14-r1.11 
••• 

C. 	f2-(42mL-k- 
td 

Cti./bak 	 v-ittz( 04-1-4  

cALk 

EadbEttitihillInsilISEnONLY FOR OFFICIAI, USE ONJ& W 
,-,AW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 

14.04—C ea- 
4.Ls 	 0 0 0  16 0 (0 
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONL WWIR*041.21011SMIPM-It 

. AGENTS, .
. ACTIVITY <4e r  	 „ 

ICXD Itegulaticax:rD5 -1) 	-  

SUMMARY OF INOISTidATIVE ACITVITy 

\ 0 
t 	 4obv- 

e-emielf.4 t, 

	

1 ;4 re,eaki e 	-14  vA.1.1 C.T de_ka-,,,4  6 e.$, 
ee 	to oAk 	 &A it aN4-s. vv■ cdItcoJ2 • 

	

• • C An" 	 dANe s 064. 	 Ct 	L.3r.4-tv  e,s.s  

bsalktr..5 
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	 AGENTS' 	ACTIVITY': 
IC= Regulation 

TThflf 

 

DATE, AND .AG8N'D  

Control Number 

SUHR OF±OVOi±O*iri* ACITIVIT 

1400.20.111104 	CA' received Info Report from Ft Bragg, detailing the 
inter.View-Of.,--L'Ter-,111111111111bCO •diPleted ,, iti-.whick 

• 
(00-1 

. 2310- 21 Jul 04, 

2100; 21 Jul. 04 
01.11.1. 116 

20 
• loi4-1 (0E7-1 

'provided his Medica],: . toPPtt of tre4t.i.Aent for Mr 
in Aug, 03 and a sworn. statement He related he did, 
not tuiti00, any 	on 	 the time he 
arrived 	 th4 	 • LTC_ 	medical opine was 
10i 11111111fuf4.0r04 from  '404t  stroke" which, was 
complicated b numerous• factor s • 	a40: arid weather, •r• 
Which shut the body down and may have cau sed the 
comatose - condition. H4 -  recalled : 	0.191* of external 
11.1)14X.1,0P.' -  or signs of abuse on Mr. 

CA 	

:;• 

drafted RFA to Ft Hood, 10, requesting interview of 
PnAllOOPWA4 Who:$140ed4A:intPrvieform s tating 
mrA.0.0ph6taa be kept in US Forces. control due to 
intelligence and to further obtain any medical records 
for MtAMOMPRO14-4- tbas/ 

TC approved and dispatched RFA. to Hood, 

CA drafted. (21,d ) RFA to Ft Bragg to interview :  of 28th . 
CSH medical personnel who treated Mr. 	:and • ,,.  
Military Police personnel assigned to Tikrit in 03 and 
reque sted they obtain all medical records pertaining 
tor. 	491-C- 111(66, -9 

TO approved , and dispatched RFA to Ft Bragg.. . 

• 4Alif .  
CA coordinated with LTC .1 11111111.1 (Div Surgeon) who is  
attempting to contact Doctors at the _Seco44, Tikrit 
Hospital who may have treated Mr "WOO upon hiatqcWV 
release frtit..2$ .-CSB,' in order to citein medical 
records, Meeting being •set for Imo, 24.. Jul 04, at the 
Div Surgeons Office with or, 1000401.to determine if 
she has any information on M. if  

. 	. 

Updated ops. 

tatFFt HOOD; 24 Jul 04, CPT MED was 
- interviewed and could not recaIrrrinnt'7MirtInTrit--•-•- 

 1111011111114 rather she was the SJA attorney who reviewed 
all detainee packets f'or intel. CPT rill, related she 
never met with any detainee,. • 	' ics`frb6"4  

014243 
25 Jul . 0 : Interviewed Dr 	 DirectrWl. 
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coNT.RoP Nt.n4BER AGENTS ACTIVITY UMMARY  
(cm Regulation 195-1) 

TTME f DATE AND =Mt • 
ttnediO4 Or INVESTIGATIVE AOtrisettx: 

North Tikrit Hospital, wliO401001  he would check his 
"dati'h00-t0A4W444k1gg'Aill..W40-trO4t04 at-  tisl - - 
hospital„ , *Interviewea idli64a6ar. 27 dil. 04 4- 

25 	
.01.4-4,6e,y 	• 

Jul 04: STATUS of RFA to Ft Bragg: ..' 

" • • 

• 1400, 25 Ail 04 

- Interviews of 28th CSH' medical personnel 
who treated Mr. 	 -14 ( fot„-y 

.- Coordinated with COL 
MD, CDR, 2,8th C814 ;  FBNC, who stated his 
organization did not maintain records as to 
who delivered patients to the 28th CSH, but 
stated the 57th Air Ambulanc Company, FBNC , 
performed a lot of th08444tie8,(NOTt) 57th 
Air was on block leave and won't return' • 
until 4 Aug OA, at which time they can 
unlock their connex's and retrieve all 
medical -records/ logs which may, or- may nOt 
have the transportation records. (pending 
interviews/medical records) 

. 1500,„25 Jul 04 	 • 
25 Jul 04 	SA 1111=1" obtained all 'pally Staff Journal .  
Logs from the records of the DCCP, in order to obtain 

141,-&4it4**/ 

	

	riameg of personnel who guarded and treated /0. 
SA *OOP obtaihed the names of SGT 10100110 S GT • 67c-1( 00.001. SGTUM101:, all assigned to 1/978MP - CO 

W44 Located 1/97e j:  MV Company out of Ft: Bliss, TX 

26 Jul 04 RFA dispatched to Ft .Bliss t- requesting 1 .7 
interview of soldiers assigned to 1/979th MP COMpanY.4 
And medical personnel who may have treated Mt. %PPP 
-(SGT 1111111111. SGT.  111111.0;z SGT111111.• 

TATJJS 	
. 	4,-.44.4..( 	• 

oljt Bliss  R1:71;,' 27 -28 Jul 04 

iiiiiigiq  -Interviewed SGT. ••  	 who was. 
the NCOIC of the detention. • facility during the ,, 
1 /97 	rotations Ilej,ther, had anY q 

pertaining to the treatment of • • mr, 11111111111)klic-11
A ,

-1 

9,P1994 
•  

- 28 til  C$1.1, medical records were sent to Fort 
Sam Houston CA submitted a PAD requested for 
.mr 	J medical records. 

• Re-interview of LTC wimliMr Who did not 
remember who assisted with the treatment of 

- lc-44106-41. 

,47■..,74g 
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• T " 	 • 

AGENTS ACTIVITY SUI44%.1tY  
(CID Regi1at.,.on 195-1) 

, 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 • • • 	... 
T.AM, 	 AGIPTI! 	-:• Ott SUNMASi OF INVESTIGATIVE ACIirvITr 

• • ,"- OT .,.._ 	x$ 1.itrentIy on l' .-.----  '- -- ' ' 
do—(ii&alAktiiiiiible 	i---. 

leave i
n t11°. 

 river, 
 ittetv,...  ) 	.. .:..„ 	'4:_e.:.. ,, 	4c:••••0 ,5•t$Q'tt -- Alk;•-• (0hdifi4'.. : l.----  

.. 	iew. .  

28 Jul -  04 : SGT 	
7q. 
'hterview -  and - ' s 	 was i 

	

. 	. 	,_. 	.„....-...- 	. 	... 	. 	.. 	d  ...... 	. 	. 
related he 4PV0ti4tt4040a: t6 the detention 
center i,risT4.kitaht. h4i-41.at001. 14.44 
assigned to taiiip*. AAraiti e  north 04 . .1.<irkuk, Iraq 

This office requested Ft: Bliss attempt to 

	

....:,-.7.—....:- 	,...._.,.. 	• 	- 	•  
located SGT 	who was a4siqned. to the DCCP in .......... 
Tikrit. 	473. 

• 

1000 28 :410.1  

r 

1100 28 Jul 04 

L%`,3c7I i (Oro-q 
1200,28 Jul 04 

cal medi 	• 28 Jul 04t ThiS Office obtained- Kr: 
tecord4•fgorn: 	 Tikrit Hospital. 	Dt1.111.11111111" 
further .provided:: 4 Written statement detailing his 
medical 	44 to the cauae..of...w.1101.111111.1; injuries 
br11101111.1. cOncurred that 1■1z, , 11111111MhaernO..:external 
signs of abuse (per the article) rather his injuries' 
Werg.,...ConSistent1,Tith heat stroke, as reported by LTC 

Dr mow provide 0both the 	 and 
Physician who treated Mr L 	at Tikrit 

...•••• 	 . •••,. • •.. • . 	 • 	 . „. • • 

ho5 .151.tp.1, 
This office further reolue4ted•tir: NMI" obtained 
statements from both doctors who treated Mr 11 11111.1" a 8, • 
to the diagnosis' of his initial medical condition 4 

 (pending statements) 	. 

28 Jul 04: Turned Mr Iraqi medical records ,  
into Titan employees fOr translation.. .(pending 
translation) • • 

2.8 Jul 04: RFA to Ft. Carson -RA .  (which was forwarded 
by Ft .BlisS RA) . 

SAC provided weekly update to BN OPS on , SeA.AX 66x. tiPt6 	. 

About . 1000 2 Aug 04 SA 	SA 
this office, coordinated with Dr, 	at 

the main gate of FOB Danger and obtained statements 	_xf 
from Dr. MON111111■•• and Dr. 

. 	- 	• 	• 	 . 	• 
. 	-•,, 

Tikrit, Iraq. 

Dr. 	 as the attending physician for Mr.. 
when he was at the Saleh Hospital- He related on his 
statement on arrival of Mr 	he was unconscious 
and unresponsive. . He further stated he did not *see 	 

0 0,0,0 6 5 CID FORM 28 

• • • 
• • 
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AGENTS  
(CID  

pa, AND actorg 

ACTIVITY UMMARY-  ; • • 	 ciFITTA9:4! ?gu4E4F4::  
 RegtIi.at].on 195-1) _ 

I sultd411XOF 3?4YPT4Gg.P*. 	 . 

any signs of trauma, and the diagnosis after a 
neurological examination suggests a- bilateral cortical 
affection" with vegetative state. He then related Mr. 

was referred to another hospital due to the 
needs: of his relatives on 5 Sec. 03. (See Statement for 

related in his statement he examined 
**• 	on 27 Aug 03, and he was unconscious-1)Ut .had- 
a00h040614:6:* opening and pupils had a 3mm diameter 
and ,,..:rOaction.. to light. He. related. there were 

. 110 
sluggish

$4-5,1 0ttraPtha.t0 the body upon his examination. 
($04 - Statement for details) 

014246 

n00066 
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AGENTS;  ACTIVITY. SiteimARy.  •  

TXdE,  No*,  AND AGENT 

qn1T4014 111x27-4 -  
„ 	 ,•. 	 • 

st)ii:oat OF orvismIgtirk Actriirzt. 

1200, 2: Aug 04; 

2100,3 Aug 04 • 
., 	SA 

2200, 5ug 04 
SA 

Li4c-1( (a6-i 

14t-- 1  E*1 

2100, 8 Aug 04 
SA  

Received English translation of medical records:, no 

CA received status from SA 11.111•11111!@ Ft. Bragg:  
. 	 , 	 , 	 • 	 . 	 • 	 • • • • • • ••• 

•-.57€1:CAIA:.opmtri4na . tetia#o.. 

 

from. blpck leave: 5 Atg. 
04:. pending interviews 0;• 

•coordinated with Ft. Sam Houston BAMC 
requested to obtain. medical records 

to determine all attending physicians.. 

• : 	6 -  
M received stattia, from 	 rt, Bliss ;  RA  

, 

-SGT 	returned, from leave on 5 Aug 
04, interviewed scheduled for 5 Aug 04. (NOTE) Ft. 
Carson did not complete the request. 

1047Pf 
-SA 	 interviewed SGT 	,-who 

was assigned to the DCCP and treated 
1LJ:identified three additionally personnel who 

were als assigned to the DCC? Interviews  

ic: .ç-44.74  
CA received RFA status from SA MIMI. which detailed  
the following info:  

• -1 “,-'-1 	 61c-f t66,--t 	 , 
About 1235,J30 Jul,  04, .SA 	 coordinated • 
with SA 	Fort Sat. Houston RA; who . 	,  
stated he will attempt to coordinate with MAJ....PP 
PAD, to acquire the treatment records pertaining to Mr. 

SAMIlap will inform this office _ 
later today with his results 

About 1437, 30 Jul 04, SA 	 e-mailed SAimsp • 

• 

1111111111. informing he had coordinated with the PAD at 
Brooke Army Medical Center (BAMC) and was unable to 
find any records pertaining to Mr. 411.11111.1111111111. 13r6-1 

• .- 	, 	, 	- 

About 1000, 02 Aug 04, SA . __coordinated ailr011.10 
with SA 	 in order to have him verify if MAJ 

was ...R,zeat_and assi ned to . Fort Sam Houston. 

alAj • 

• 

• kaLkkf 
About 1413, 03 Aug 04, SA imol■ informed SA MO 
111111.11111Pthat a records check of BAMC proved negative 
for mAJ gam as a staff member, and further check of 
data bases showed mAJ111.111Pto be still assigned to , 	, 
Fort  Bragg, NC 	01111K -3 (bC".3 	 A f) " • 0 1  i 

• 
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g9NTA91,. NursaFA--• 
. 	. 

. 	r 	- 

TIME. DX97, AND
. AGralT  

About 1004:  04. Aug 04 ;  SA cOordinated 

MAJ 	and would e-mail him a message to Contact 
this office preSently:• 	 • 

, .. WAOMMONNOMWwhO_6tather,f:I4t,,ppx,,,, -_,J,th 

stm t OF 114ViStiGititti* Acx0,ixtt 
, 

• - 
About Aug 04, SA: 	 .2Cootclinated • • .. _. 	• 	,•,„•_•.- • 	.••  	• 
with MAI- 	 .. , Ott•SamHatistOn- He 
Stated he had the recordsready for 0#- :.1110110,:.b.V ,q( K-q. 
Additionally, he provided  his address. •• at  Sara :Houston:: 
(Building 	 .01001■1111.,_;)  
irifottriodMAJT10100...,. / .74 representative from the Fo rt Sam • 
Houston RA wOkild. Contact him to colleCt a copy of the 
treatment record. . . 

About 1250, 5 Aug 04; INV 	 thiSh.14,1 
coordinated with MAa'..' 

-,CDR, 57th ATR. Ambulance Company, FsNci ' .j order 
to .ascertain. the location of the trankJortation. - . 
records for Mr. 101010.  MAI 	statd that the point 
of „Contact (POC) was CSM 011■1111.1111.1 

HHO 'CO, XVIII 2kirborne 	 014.-3 . ...................  

AbOUt. 1530, 05 Au g • 04, INV 	coordinated with CSIA• 
who 	

• .••-•.- 
informed  the FOC,: was SsO.- 

AlDout 1640, 05 Aug 04, SSG 	contacted this 
office with the information pertaining tci the 
transportation records from Iraq. He stated the 
•MILVAN in which the records for Aug 03 were contained,• 
would. arrive via ship to Charleston, SC orir10 Aug 04. 

About 1750, 05 Aug 04, SA 1111111■NIMP coordinated f _ 
with SA11111■11P in order to provide him with thePc-104  
contact information for MAJ11.11111. SA1111111.111, stated 
he will make coordination to obtain the medical record 
for Mr.. INUMPand check if any of the attending 
physicians for Mr. 	are: present at Fort Sam 
Hou.stOn. 	 15r4C-1-1E 

• 66-1 • 
About' 0900, 06 Aug 04, SA 	 J received •a 
message from SA 	J in which he stated the Special 
Agent-in-Charge, his office was requesting a e-mailed 
RVA from this: of ice requestingT eiFiMrfpriVel'---  

0200, 10 Aug 04 
 SAM. 

To TC for review: Pending info reports from RA's. 
all SS to date supports no signs of abuse.::. — • -P.- kqf.,43 

AGENTS ACTIVITY  SURY 
(CID getiii*t:iiox  

assistance in obtaining the records 

•.b0 - 3_ 	 57th AIR, FBNCk . 	• 

•0 00 0.61 
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TX4144;  PATE 
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009070 • 
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Referred  to: 
U.S. ARMy MN_ 

RESOURCES COMMAND 
ATTENTION: .  AHRE-FOI, RM 7S65 
.200 STOVALL STREET 
ALEXANDRIA,. VIRGINIA 22332-0404 

MR: THOM. JONES 
• thoptjob_e§@hoffinanoarmyirnil 

(703) 325-4053 

014253 

DOD-017862 
ACLU-RDI 1409 p.67


